	Date of Complaint
	Person Taking Complaint
	House Number
	Street
	Nature of Complaint
	Owner/Agent/Person Responsible for Property
	Inspector Assigned
	ACTION TAKEN
	Court/Resolution/ Compliance date
	Court/Resolution/ Compliance

	4/5/2013
	JS
	1
	MCARDLE AVE, FIRST FL
	RUNNING A BUSINESS OUT OF APARTMENT & PUT UP A SIGN WITHOUT PERMIT
	MICHAEL LAMANDA 
	JOE M
	BUSINESS OWNER WAS GIVEN A CEASE AND DESIST ORDER AS WELL AS A STOP WORK ORDER---BUSINESS OWNER SPOKE TO THE CHIEF WHO EXPLAINED TO HER THE ZONING ISSUES AT HAND AND WAIVED THE FEES CONTINGENT ON HER COMPLIANCE
	 
	 

	4/5/2013
	CJF
	 
	MARWILL/HACKETT
	PRIVATE CONTRACTOR CUTTING CITY TREES
	DGS
	DAN L
	MET W/ CITY FORESTER-DID NOT FIND CONTRACTOR WORKING OR ANY FRESHLY CUT TREES---ALSO CHECKED MARWOOD/HACKETT IN CASE OF ERROR---NOTHING FOUND THERE EITHER 
	UNFOUNDED---NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	 

	4/5/2013
	JS
	34
	PINEWOOD AVE
	MISSING SIDING, FRONT STEPS UNPAINTED
	MARCELLO FAZIO
	DAVE A
	CITED IN AS400 FOR UNPAINTED STAIRS AND PEELING PAINT ON UPPER PORCH  
	RE-INSPECTION SET FOR 5/14/13
	 

	4/5/2013
	JS
	36
	PINEWOOD AVE
	PEELING PAINT, UNDER 2ND FL PORCH
	DONALD REISS 283-6809
	DAVE A
	NO EVIDENCE OF PEELING PAINT/ NO CAUSE 4/8/13
	 
	 

	4/5/2013
	JS
	97
	HUNTER AVE
	LEAK COMING FROM UPSTAIRS INTO KITCHEN, FRONT STEPS CRUMBLING, RAILING LOOSE
	LORI DIPACE  869-5127
	DAVE A
	NO ONE HOME TAGGED DOOR/ 4/5/13
	 
	 

	4/5/2013
	GH
	162
	LARK STREET   (BASEMENT ) 
	REAR DOOR OF VAC BUILDING UNSECURE 
	GEORGE SAMEYAH 212-290-237
	DAVE A
	BUILDING WAS CLEARED BY POLICE DEPARTMENT. BACK DOOR WAS RE-SECURED AND CAT INSIDE WAS REMOVED BY ANIMAL CONTROL/ BELONGED TO NEIGHBOR
	RE-SECURED 
	 

	4/4/2013
	GH
	197
	CLINTON AVENUE  APT. A 
	STOVE NOT WORKING
	CLINTON REVIVAL HOUSING 465-4123
	MIKE G.
	ARRIVED FOR INITIAL INSPECTION AND STOVE WAS ALREADY REPLACED BY LANDLORD 4/4/13.
	NO ACTION TAKEN. ALREADY IN COMPLIANCE.  NO OTHER COMPLAINTS.
	 

	4/4/2013
	GH
	153
	WESTERN AVENUE  
	TARP BLOWING OFF OF ROOF TOP
	CHARLES HERUBIN
	ADAM C
	CITED FOR HANGING TARP. REINSPECT 5/10/13
	 
	 

	4/4/2013
	JS
	70
	CENTRAL AVE, APT. 3W
	TAKES SHOWER LEAKS TO APT UNDERNEATH, NO HEAT, BED BUGS
	TMR ALBANY, JORDAN ABBOTT 330-4904
	ELYSE K
	WAITING FOR FAX BY OWNER AND PEST CONTROL COMPANY FOR PROOF OF EXTERMINATION OF BUILDING 
	 
	 

	4/4/2013
	JS
	74
	QUAIL STREET
	ROOF IS COLLAPSING WATER GOING INTO PROPERTY AT 76 QUAIL ST
	WILLIE STUBBS 718-527-4563/347-551-0635
	MIKE G.
	CONTACTED OWNER OF 76 QUAIL STREET AND CONDUCTED VACANT BUILDING INSPECTION OF 74 QUAIL STREET. CITED FOR NUMEROUS MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS. REGISTRATION IS CURRENT.
	REINSPECT 5/13/13
	 

	4/4/2013
	JJ
	114
	MORTON AVENUE
	UNREGISTERED/JUNK VEHICLE ON PROPERTY
	NADIA FERRANDINO
	AMISHA G
	CALLED APD TO TAG VEHICHLE AND ALERT OWNER
	 
	 

	4/4/2013
	CJF
	30
	N SWAN  ST
	INTERIOR SURFACES MICE
	 
	JOE M
	NO ONE HOME TAGGED DOOR
	 
	 

	4/3/2013
	JS
	199
	CENTRAL AVE, APT. 1B
	ROACHES, MICE, BROKEN CABINETS, STOVE HANDLE BROKEN
	K&L PROPERTY MANAGEMENT (OWNER) 917-697-4711/JERUSALEM MANAGEMENT (AGENT) 588-2500
	ELYSE K
	CITED WITH MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 5-14-2013
	 
	 

	4/3/2013
	GH
	31
	RAPP ROAD 
	AFD CALLED IN COMPLAINT OF BUILDING COLLAPSING 
	HOSEA FARLEY
	DAN S.
	STARTED VACANT BUILDING COURT CASE
	 
	 

	4/3/2013
	JG
	570
	WESTERN AVE
	STAIRWELLS LOOSE
	JUDD FEINMAN
	ADAM C
	NO CAUSE - TENANT CANCELED INSPECTION ON 4/3/13 @ 2PM VIA PHONE CALL
	 
	 

	4/2/2013
	JS
	812
	NEW SCOTLAND AVE
	CONTRACTOR ARTHUR MARTIN TAKING ADVANTAGE OF ELDERLY OWNER, WORKING WITHOUT PERMITS
	DEANA LEE MCGILL (DAUGHTER & POA) 763-7692
	DAVE A
	SPOKE TO DAUGTER, EXAMINED THE WORK, NOTHING THAT NEEDED PERMIT. POLICE DEPARTMENT WAS CONTACTED, CIVIL ISSUES/ NO CAUSE 
	 
	 

	4/2/2013
	CJF
	382
	DELAWARE AVENUE
	SIDING FALLING OFF BUILDING
	JAMES FININ
	RON P
	EMERGENCY CONTRACTOR CALLED TO SECURE/REMOVE WIND DAMAGED SIDING
	 
	 

	4/2/2013
	JJ
	776
	BROADWAY
	TREES FROM 235-235 1/2 N. PEARL ST. (VACANT LOT) LAYING ON FENCE
	SUZANNE CADGENE 646-257-9400
	MIKE G.
	AFTER INSPECTION, CALLED SUE KIMBALL FROM DGS TO SET UP APPOINTMENT WITH DGS TO DETERMINE IF FORESTRY WILL CITE OR CODES WILL CITE FOR FALLEN TREES.  
	SUE KIMBALL REFERRED MY NUMBER TO FORESTRY. WAITING FOR THEM TO CALL ME FOR APPOINTMENT.
	 

	4/1/2013
	JS
	264
	LIVINGSTON AVE
	FOUNDATION IS FALLING APART ESPECIALLY ON THE RIGHT SIDE
	PH FLORES JR
	DAVE A
	CITED FOR COMPROMISED FOUNDATION, NOTICE AND ORDER SENT OUT 4-3-13
	RE-INSPECTION SET FOR 5/10/13
	 

	4/1/2013
	CF
	66
	NORTH LAKE AVENUE
	BUILDING CONDITIONS
	LUIS SANTANA
	DAN S.
	VACANT BUILDING
	 
	 

	4/1/2013
	CF
	94
	WEST STREET
	BUILDING CONDITIONS
	AHMEN KHAN
	DAN S.
	VACANT BUILDING
	 
	 

	4/1/2013
	CF
	118
	KENT STREET
	BUILDING CONDITIONS
	PHILIP GERVASI
	DAN S.
	NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	4/1/2013
	CF
	86
	WEST STREET
	BUILDING CONDITIONS
	LANDCASTER LAND TRUST
	DAN S.
	VACANT BUILDING
	 
	 

	4/1/2013
	VD
	582
	PARK AVENUE
	BUILDING CONDITIONS
	MNR HOLDINGS
	DAN S.
	INSPECTED - NOTICE SENT FOR ENGINEER'S REPORT 
	 
	 

	4/1/2013
	CF
	116
	WESTERN AVE AKA 2 THURLOW TERRACE
	INTERIOR WINDOW NAILED SHUT
	LAS ALBANY REDEVELOPMENT
	ADAM C
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 4/11/13
	CITED FOR INOPERABLE WINDOW & MEANS OF EGRESS
	REINSPECT 5/07/13 - MEETING WITH PROPERTY MANAGER ON 4/4/13- WINDOWS WORKED PROPERLY AND MEANS OF EGRESS CLEAR.4/8/13

	4/1/2013
	GH
	151
	LARK STREET   APT.1
	OUTLET COVERS MISSING,INFESTATION,BROKEN GLASS IN WINDOWS
	AFSHAN AMJAD  ( PHONE NUMBER UNKNOWN )
	ADAM C
	SETUP INSPECTION FOR 4/4/13
	NOT AT HOME 4/4/13 WILL CALL TO RESCHED.
	 

	4/1/2013
	JG
	318
	QUAIL STREET
	RODENT PROLBLEM, HEATING ISSUES
	MICHAEL MACIAONE
	DAVE A
	CITED WITH VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 5-10-2013
	 
	 

	4/1/2013
	JG
	135
	SPRING STREET
	INTERIOR BUILDING CONDITIONS
	RONALD NADEAU
	ADAM C
	CITED MUJLTIPLE MINOR VIOLATIONS - REINSPECT 5/9/13
	 
	 

	3/29/2013
	CF
	294
	FIRST STREET 1ST FL.
	MEET HEALTH DEPT. 
	ALLIED HOUSING/NIK EAMES 376-6003
	MIKE G.
	MET WITH HEALTH DEPT.  CALLED NIK EAMES TO MEET US THERE.  NIK WAS AT WORK AND COULD NOT MAKE IT.  APT.1 UNSAFE/UNFIT DUE TO UNSANITARY CONDITIONS AND MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS.  APT. 2 DECLARED UNSAFE/UNFIT DUE TO UNSANITARY CONDITIONS, CLUTTER OBSTRUCTING MEANS OF EGRESS, AND MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS.  TENANTS IN APT. 2 RELOCATED.
	REINSPECT 4/17/13
	 

	3/29/2013
	PS (MAYORS OFFICE)
	169
	LIVINGSTON AVE. APT. 1
	MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS AND LANDLORD TRYING TO KEEP SECURITY DEPOSIT
	SHEREEN KHAN
	MIKE G.
	INSPECTED PROPERTY AND CITED SEVERAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS.
	REINSPECT 5/7/13
	 

	3/29/2013
	GH
	399
	ORANGE STREET  APT.2 
	INFESTATION, NO SMOKE DETECTORS, BROKEN STOVE & LIGHT FIXTURES
	CHILD PROTECTIVE CORINNE 447-7549
	RON P.
	PROPERTY CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS AND DEEMED UNSAFE/UNFIT, RE-INSPECTION  4-17-13
	 
	 

	3/28/2013
	GH
	54
	WINTHROP AVENUE
	MOLD & WATER IN BASEMENT
	VINCENT SALVAGIO
	Dave A
	OWNER SENT NOTIFICATION OF VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 5-4-13
	 
	 

	3/27/2013
	GH
	8
	SOUTH LAKE AVENUE
	MAIN ENTRY DOOR HAS BROKEN LOCK
	ABSAR BHATTI 432-0301
	Dave A.
	OWNER SENT NOTICE TO SECURE DOOR, RE-INSPECTION 5-3-13
	 
	 

	3/26/2013
	GH
	21
	SLOAN STREET
	INFESTATION, LOW HEAT , BROKEN WINDOWS , HOLES IN WALL
	JORDAN 330-4904
	ADAM C
	CITED MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS. 
	REINSPECT 5/3/13
	 

	3/26/2013
	VD
	25
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	ILLEGAL SIGNAGE
	UNKNOWN
	DAN L
	SPOKE WITH EMPLOYEE AT EMPIRE COIN REGARDING THE WINDOW ISSUES---SPECIFICALLY THAT THE SIGNS COULD NOT FLASH AND THE LARGE IMITATION CASH PILE IN THE FRONT WINDOW MUST BE REMOVED---HE ADJUSTED THE SIGNS SO THEY DO NOT FLASH AND HE SAID THE OWNER WOULD NOT BE BACK TIL MONDAY TO AUTHORIZE THE REMOVAL OF THE CASH DISPLAY---WILL REINSPECT ON 4/2/13
	 
	 

	3/26/2013
	GH
	113
	KENT STREET 
	TENANT COMPLAINING OF HAVING TO PUT WIRES TOGETHER TO START FURNACE
	UNKNOWN
	JOE M
	RESPONDED TO ADDRESS NO ANSWER AT DOOR NO ANSWER TO PHONE # GIVEN
	NO CAUSE
	 

	3/26/2013
	JG
	1218
	BROAWAY (AKA 1220)
	SINKING FLOOR, ROTTEN REFRIDGERATOR
	KEVIN H KINNICUTT
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECT 5/2/13.
	 

	3/26/2013
	JG
	351
	CLINTON AVE
	MOUSE INFESTATION
	JOHN PILKINGTON
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR INFESTATION AND OTHER VIOLATIONS.
	REINSPECT 5/2/13.
	 

	3/26/2013
	GH
	397
	FIRST STREET
	FLEA INFESTATION, BROKEN WINDOW, FAULTY THERMOSTAT
	DALE DAVIDSON 449-2008
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR INFESTATION AND OTHER VIOLATIONS.
	REINSPECT 5/2/13/
	 

	3/26/2013
	LD
	8
	PUTNAM ST
	MOLD & RADIATOR LEAKS
	ROBERT & MELISSA DAWES 859-2002
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS.  APT. 1 DECLARED UNSAFE/UNFIT ON 3/26/13 FOR NO POWER/GAS.  OWNER ON SITE TO REPAIR RADIATOR LEAK.
	REINSPECT 5/2/13 FOR VIOLATIONS. TENANT RELOCATED UNTIL POWER/GAS IS RESTORED.
	 

	3/26/2013
	RP
	242
	ORMOND STREET
	UNSANITARY CONDITIONS
	LEVINE FAMILY TRUST
	RON P.
	NOH 3/26/13. REINSPECT W/ ADULT PROTECTIVE
	 
	 

	3/25/2013
	LD
	453
	MADISON AVE  AKA 445
	TRASH  & DEBRIS IN REAR OF BLDG
	MADISON LARK  LLC
	ADAM C
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/25  10:30-12 -CITED FOR TRASH
	REINSPECT 4/30/2013
	 

	3/25/2013
	CF
	4
	CHERRY HILL
	CAR INTO BUILDING
	PATIA HENRY 463-4342
	DAN S.
	CAR DAMAGED FRONT STAIRS & FENCE - NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/24/2013
	CF
	221
	NORTH ALLEN STREET
	CAR INTO BUILDING
	BOBBY TEE'S SPORTS BAR
	DAN S.
	CAR DAMAGED REAR BLOCK WALL - BOARDED UP BY DGS & NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/23/2013
	CF
	683
	BROADWAY
	ELECTRIC EXPLOSION
	OLDE ENGLISH PUB
	DAN S.
	ELECTRICAL EXPLOSION IN MANHOLES,  SERVICE INTERUPTED & BEING REPAIRED
	 
	 

	3/23/2013
	CF
	23
	QUACKENBUSH SQUARE
	ELECTRIC EXPLOSION
	ALBANY VISITORS CENTER
	DAN S.
	ELECTRICAL EXPLOSION IN MANHOLES,  SERVICE INTERUPTED & BEING REPAIRED
	 
	 

	3/23/2013
	CF
	70
	WATERVLIET AVENUE
	NATURAL GAS LEAK
	 
	DAN S.
	GAS LEAK - SERVICE DISCONNECTED BY NATIONAL GRID - NO FURTHER ACTION
	 
	 

	3/22/2013
	CF
	137
	HACKETT BLVD
	EXTERIOR BRICK SIDING MISSING
	CHRISTOPHER RUTHMAN
	AMISHA G
	OWNER CITED FOR EXTERIOR, RE-INSPECTION 4-30-2013
	 
	 

	3/22/2013
	CF
	808
	NEW SCOTLAND AVE
	TOW TRUCK PARKED IN RESIDENTIAL ZONE
	JOHN HIGGINS
	AMISHA G
	OWNER OF PROPERTY AND TOW COMPANY SENT SWO/C&D FOR TOW TRUCK BEING PARKED OVERNIGHT IN DRIVEWAY CC375-182 PLUS CIVIL FOREFITURES
	3-25-13 COMMON COUNCIL TO REVIEW CITY CODE AND GIVE EXPLANATION FOR APPLICATION TO SITUATION
	 

	3/22/2013
	CF
	20
	ZUNI STREET
	KITCHEN STOVE FIRE
	 
	DAN S.
	STOVE FIRE & EXCESSIVE CLUTTER - NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/22/2013
	GH
	97
	KENT STREET 
	USING  CHARCOAL GRILL ON PORCH
	ZHENG YUEMING 330 9666
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER TO FIX SITUATION BY REMOVING CHARCOAL BURNER CITED IN AS400 
	REINSPECT 3/28/13 BUT SAID HE WOULD COMPLY 3/22/13
	 

	3/22/2013
	GH
	455
	ELK STREET
	INFESTATION, DOOR LOCK CEILING LEAKING
	HARRY VILIEN 347-679-2147
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR INFESTATION AND OTHER VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECTION 4/30/13
	 

	3/21/2013
	GH
	97
	KENT STREET 
	CRARCOAL GRILL BEING USED ON PORCH
	YUEMING ZHENG  330-9666
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER WENT TO REMOVE THAT DAY
	REINSPECT 3/28/13 BUT SAID HE WOULD COMPLY 3/22/13
	 

	3/21/2013
	JS
	72
	WATERVLIET AVE, SECOND FL
	HEARING ANIMALS IN ATTIC, ANIMALS CRAWLING IN DROPPED CEILING (APPT 3/22/13)
	MONTGOMERY LAW FIRM 512-4114 & 330-0466 (AUGUST MONTGOMERY
	JOE M
	CONTACTED PROPERTY MANAGER TO MEET WITH INSPECTOR 
	TENTANT OWNER WILL WORK OUT PROBLEM TENTANT HAS WITHDRAWN CPLN
	 

	3/21/2013
	GH
	455
	ELK STREET  ( APT.2)
	INFESTATION,DOORLOCK BROKEN,CEILING LEAKING, TRASH & DEBRIS IN REAR YARD.
	HARRY VILIEN 347-679-2147
	MIKE G
	OWNER CITED WITH SEVERAL MAINTANENCE VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 4-30-13
	 
	 

	3/21/2013
	LD
	31
	BERTHA   STREET
	INFESTATION, COCKROACHES & MICE
	FLORENCE MOHAMMED  212-247-2598
	 
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/22 10:30-12 INSPECTION CANCELLED
	 
	 

	3/20/2013
	JS
	67
	N LAKE BSMT
	PLACARD REMOVAL
	 
	AMISHA G
	NEW UNSAFE/UNFIT PLACARD PLACED ON BSMT DOOR
	 
	 

	3/20/2013
	DL
	189
	S PEARL STREET
	DAMAGED EXTERIOR STAIRS
	MANSIONS REHAB ASSOCIATES                           PAULA MILLER (518-462-3646)
	DAN L
	3/20/13---INSPECTED STAIRS-STAIRS ARE DETERIORATING-OWNER WRITTEN UP TO REPAIR---REINSPECT DATE OF 4/25/13---WHILE ON SITE, I SPOKE TO PASTURES MANAGEMENT (PAULA)-SHE WAS AWARE OF THE SITUATION AND EXPLAINED THAT A WORK ORDER WAS DRAWN UP AND THAT THEY ARE JUST WAITING FOR THE WEATHER TO BREAK AS IT IS ENTIRELY MASONRY WORK ON THE STAIRS---EXPLAINED TO HER THAT WE WILL WRITE UP AND REINSPECT IN 30 DAYS (S.O.P) AND CONVEYED THE SAME INFORMATION TO THE TENANT---EVERYONE IS ON HE SAME PAGE
	 
	 

	3/20/2013
	CM
	277
	ONTARIO STREET (APT.2)
	PLUMBING ISSUES
	Own-Quad Property Mgnt--Agent Hamel Real Estate-383-9881
	DAVE A
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/21/13 10:30-12
	CITED FOR BLOCKED SINK. 3-21-13 
	 

	3/20/2013
	CJF
	623
	MYRTLE AVE.
	INFESTATION
	EMPIRE PROPERTY
	DAVE A.
	SOME EVIDENCE FOUND/ CITED AS400
	 
	 

	3/20/2013
	CF
	141
	DOVE STREET
	ACCUMULATION OF TRASH AND GARBAGE
	DONALD RAY
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO PROPERTY OWNER NOT HOME, WENT TO NEIGHBORS HOUSE LEFT DOOR TAG AND REQUESTED A CALL BACK 
	 
	 

	3/20/2013
	CODES
	488
	WASHINGTON APT 3
	INFESTATION BROKEN WINDOW
	CHRISTIAN VAN NIEKERK
	JOE M
	NO ANSWER ON PHONE OR AT DOOR LEFT MESSAGE NO CAUSE
	 
	 

	3/19/2013
	LD
	290
	LARK ST
	PLUMBING ISSUES
	CHAD HSI LIN  727-0100
	ADAM C
	SET UP INSEPCTION FOR 3/20  10:30-12 - CITED  FOR PLUMBING ISSUES
	REINSPECT 4/25/13
	 

	3/19/2013
	CF
	293
	ELK STREET
	PERSON LIVING IN BASEMENT
	HIASAN BYRON-COX 914-330-0726
	DAN S.
	PERSON STAYING IN UNFINISHED BASEMENT - POSTED USUF
	 
	 

	3/19/2013
	CF
	31
	VANZANDT STREET
	NO HEAT & CODE VIOLATIONS
	 
	DAN S.
	MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS CITED AND APARTMENT POSTED USUF
	 
	 

	3/19/2013
	CF
	432
	CENTRAL
	BRICKS FALLING
	SHEREEN KHAN 366 4601
	JOE M
	AS 400 MUST HAVE BEEN REPAIRED FOUND NO CAUSE AT THIS TIME
	REINSPECT 4/05/13
	 

	3/19/2013
	GH
	841
	LIVINGSTON AVENUE ( APT.1 )
	INFESTATION 
	ANDREW WALKER 732-390-5765 ( AGENT VALERIE 456-1879 )
	JOE M
	WAS AT THIS ADDRESS 3/13/13  CONTACTED PROPERTY MANAGER THAT DAY THEY HAD MIKES PEST CONTROL 281 1080
	NO CAUSE 
	 

	3/19/2013
	LD
	561
	WASHINGTON AVE, APT. 1
	TRASH & DEBRIS, PADLOCK ON OUTSIDE GATE.
	ALBANY LAND TRUST, C/O ROGER MARKOVICS  426-1296
	JOE M
	SET UP INSEPCTION FOR 3/20  10:30-12 - 
	CANCELED - NO CAUSE
	 

	3/18/2013
	JS
	159
	EAGLE STREET
	BASEMENT DOOR OPEN IN THE FRONT
	MAX E WINEINGER
	ADAM C
	DGS BOARDED DOOR 3-21-2013
	 
	 

	3/18/2013
	JS
	26
	MAPLE AVE (aka 28)
	GLASS BROKEN IN STORE, BOARD PLACED OVER NOT NAILED IN
	MARGARET PICCOLINO 489-4819
	AMISHA G
	CITED OWNERS FOR VACANT BUILDING VIOLATIONS ON PROPERTY LOT
	RE-INSPECTION 5-2-13
	 

	3/18/2013
	LF
	96
	ROSE COURT
	FURNITURE ON PORCH
	 
	AMISHA G
	3-20-13 SPOKE WITH OWNER OF PROPERTY, WILL REMOVE COUCH, RE-INSPECT 3-29-13
	DISMISS PER CHIEF FIGLIOMENI 4-4-13
	 

	3/18/2013
	CM
	252
	MORTON AVENUE
	BLDG NEEDS TO BE RESECURED
	CLAUDE CAMPBELL (201)678-9816
	DAN L
	3/19/13---OWNER CITED TO SECURE BUILDING---TRESPASSERS CUT LOCK INSTALLED BY DGS EARLIER IN THE MONTH---REINSPECT DATE OF 4/4/13
	 
	 

	3/18/2013
	JS
	117
	GRAND ST, APT 2
	NO HEAT, LEAK IN CEILING WHEN RAINS INTO ELECTRIC
	KATHERINE STORMS 265-3418
	DAN S.
	FURNACE NOT LITE, CONTACTED OWNER AND CORRECTED, NO FURTHER ACTION
	 
	 

	3/18/2013
	LF
	43
	GLENWOOD AVENUE
	TREES IN YARD
	MARY VARBERO
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO PROPERTY TREE HAS FALLEN INTO THE YARD OF 41 GLENWOOD. WILL SITE OWNER OF 43 GLENWOOD
	REINSPECT DATE 4/18
	UPON FURTHER RESEARCH MADE CALL TO OWNER AND COMPLAINTANT THAT IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CHAIRMONA TO REMOVE TREE. ADVISED HER TO CALL DGS FOR FURTHER EXPLAINATION

	3/18/2013
	GH
	263
	SHERIDAN AVENUE
	NO HEAT 
	ANGELO RUSSO 496-2405
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO PROPERTY NO HEAT,CALLED OWNER (ANGELO RUSSO) HE STATED HE Will GO TO PROPERTY TODAY (3/18/13) AT 1:30PM 
	3/18/2013 WENT BACK TO PROPERTY 3/19/13 HEAT HAS BEEN RESTORED 
	 

	3/17/2013
	CF
	256
	SHERIDAN AVENUE
	FIRE THIRD FLOOR
	BANK OF NEW YORK BELL
	DAN S.
	KITCHEN STOVE FIRE, NOTICE SENT TO REPLACE 
	 
	 

	3/17/2013
	CF
	3
	WATERVLIET AVENUE EXT.
	FIRE IN HEATING UNIT
	SUPER HOST HOTELS INC
	DAN S.
	NOTICE SENT TO REWIRE ALL HEATING UNITS IN THE BUILDING 
	 
	 

	3/16/2013
	CJF
	145
	QUAL STREET   
	AFD CALL SMOKE CONDITION NO CAUSE FORCED ENTRY TO APARTMENT BROKEN DOOR 
	American AlbanyCorp - CHRISTIAN GENITRINI - 646-216-1500
	CJF
	AFD CALL SMOKE CODNDITION FORCED ENTRY BROKEN DOOR CALLED OWNER 
	3/16/13 TURNED PROPERITY OVER TO AGENT
	 

	3/16/2013
	CF
	67
	BELVIDERE AVENUE
	BASEMENT FIRE
	TED KULAWIAK
	DAN S.
	ELECTRICAL FIRE IN BASEMENT, LICENSED ELECTRICIAN REMOVED DAMAGED WIRES NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/16/2013
	CF
	23
	HENRY JOHNSON BLVD
	FIRE FIRST FLOOR
	 
	DAN S.
	NOTICE SENT TO REPAIR FRONT DOOR
	 
	 

	3/15/2013
	LD
	116
	WESTERN AVE AKA 2 THURLOW TERRACE
	HOT WATER IS INCONSISTENT
	LAS ALBANY REDEVELOPMENT
	ADAM C
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/18
	NO CAUSE AT THIS TIME  - CITED FOR HOT WATER. MUST HAVE LICENSED PLUMBER EVALUATE SYSTEM.
	REINSPECT 4/30/13

	3/15/2013
	HLVS
	67
	N. LAKE AVE.
	SEWAGE & FLOODING
	MOLFHI SOFYAN
	DAN S.
	INVESTIGATED 3/15/13 USUF NOTICE SENT
	SEWER REPAIRED 3/16/2013 USUF LIFTED FOR FIRST AND SECOND FLOORS 
	 

	3/15/2013
	CF
	198
	SECOND STREET
	GAS LEAK IN STREET
	 
	DAN S.
	FORCED ENTRY INTO VB TO CHECK FOR GAS RESECURED, NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	 
	 

	3/15/2013
	JS
	318
	QUAIL STREET 
	HEAT NOT WORKING PROPERLY 
	UNKNOWN
	DAVE  A
	TEMPERATURE IN APT READ 80 DEGREES/ NO CAUSE 
	 NO CAUSE/ 3/15/13
	 

	3/15/2013
	GH
	70
	ONTARIO STREET/EXTERIOR 
	TRASH/DEBRIS ON THE SIDE OF APARTMENT  BUILDING FOR WEEKS
	 
	DAVE A
	 
	 
	 

	3/15/2013
	GH
	352
	MANNING BLVD
	HEAT DOORBELL
	MARRY ALLEN 258 8899
	JOE M
	NO ONE HOME
	NO CAUSE AT THIS TIME
	 

	3/15/2013
	CJF
	832
	CORTLAND STREET
	RUBBISH CANS IN DRIVEWAY
	JAY BINDELL
	RON P.
	SPOKE W/ OWNER AND HE STATED CANS WOULD BE REMOVED
	GARBAGE CANS REMOVED 3/18/13
	 

	3/15/2013
	CJF
	26
	DAVIS AVENUE
	WATER DISCHARGING FROM REAR YARD 
	LAWRENCE WALKER
	RON P.
	WATER ISSUE TO BE DISCUSSED W/ JOHN LINNS AT DGS ENGINEERING
	PROPOSED MEETING DATE W/ JOHN 3/20/13
	 

	3/14/2013
	JS
	147
	S PEARL ST, APT.1
	NO HOT WATER, RODENTS, NO DOORS ON ANY ROOM, NO DOORBELLS
	ANDREA WILKINSON 339-3998
	ADAM C
	CITED FOR NO HOT WATER- REINSPECT 3/22/2013, CITED OTHER MINOR VIOLATIONS.
	 
	 

	3/14/2013
	JS
	238
	MORRIS ST, FIRST FL
	SHOWER WOBBLY, SINK LEAKS, HOT WATER SPORADIC, RAILINGS LOOSE FRONT PORCH
	THOMAS GABRIEL
	DAVE A
	CITED WITH SEVERAL VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 4/24/13
	 
	 

	3/14/2013
	CF
	437
	STATE AVE
	EXCESSIVE AMOUNT OF DOG FECES IN BACKYARD.
	DOMINIC & ADIENE WADE 
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO THE PROPERTY, DONNA THE NEIGHBOR GAVE ACCESS THROUGH HER HOME. TENANT WAS NOT HOME SENT NOTICE.
	REINSPECT DATE 4/1/13
	 

	3/14/2013
	LD
	324
	SHERIDAN AVE
	RODENTS & DEBRIS COMING FROM GARAGE
	RESTORATION APOSTOLIC TRUTH MINISTRIES
	MIKE G.
	ALREADY CITED FOR VACNT BUILDING VIOLATIONS AND RE-INSPECTED ON 3/1/13.  NO CORECTIONS MADE.  SENT TO PROSECUTE FOR VB COURT ON 3/15/13.
	VB COURT DATE OF 4/17/13 FOR REGISTRATION & FAILURE TO MAINTAIN.
	 

	3/13/2013
	HLVS
	527
	MADISON AVE  APT.2F
	NUMEROUS COMPLAINTS
	MICHAEL FISCHMAN
	ADAM C
	SET UP FOR INSP. 3/14/13 - CITED FOR FIREPLACE AND THERMOSTAT
	REINSPECT 4/22/13
	 

	3/13/2013
	CF
	31
	CARDINAL AVE
	PERMITTED USE
	 
	AMISHA G
	LEGAL GRANDFATHERED TWO FAMILY WITH CURRENT ROP'S FROM 3/2011
	 
	 

	3/13/2013
	CF
	27
	CARDINAL AVE
	RENTING WITHOUT ROP
	VINCENT OZIMEK
	AMISHA G
	NO ONE AT PREMISES ON 3/14/13, LEFT A DOOR TAG WITH CONTACT INFORMATION
	RE-INSPECTION 3/19/13 IF NO CONTACT MADE, ROP INSPECTION SET FOR 4/8/2013
	 

	3/13/2013
	CF
	350
	NEW SCOTLAND AVE
	SIZE OF REALATOR SIGN
	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL 
	AMISHA G
	SPOKE TO AGENT TODAY WHO HAS NOTIFIED THE SIGN COMPANY, WILL HAVE REMOVED BY 3/19/2013
	RE-INSPECTION 3/19/13 
	SIGN REMOVED 3-20-13

	3/13/2013
	HLVS
	9
	BERTHA ST.
	UNSANITARY
	CHARLES CARTY
	DAVE A.
	INVESTIGATE  W/ HD & APS  3/13/13
	INSPECTED PROPERTY/ NO TENANT SECOND FLOOR/ OWNER OCCUPIED FIRST/ NO CAUSE 
	 

	3/13/2013
	CF
	32
	DAVIS AVE
	TRASH AND DEBRIS SIDE OF HOUSE
	 
	JOE M
	CITED FOR DEBRIS  3/13/2013
	WAS REMOVED 3/15/2013
	 

	3/12/2013
	CF
	563
	NEW SCOTLAND AVE
	SIZE AND LOCATION OF REALATOR SIGNS
	MARCUS & MILLICHAP REAL ESTATE
	AMISHA G
	SPOKE TO AGENT IN NEW JERSEY WHO HAS NOTIFIED THE OWNER HERE, WILL RE-INSPECT BY 3/19/2013 FOR COMPLIANCE
	SIGN REMOVED FROM ROOF 3-20-13
	 

	3/12/2013
	LD
	297
	ONTARIO ST
	TRASH/DEBRIS BEHIND THE BLDG
	RALPH & TONY SIMEONE  209-1967
	DAVE A.
	NO GARBAGE FOUND IN LOT/ CALLED OWNER OF BOOGIES/ SAID PATRONS WILL NOT HAVE ACCESS TO REAR LOT/ NO CITATIONS 3-14-15
	 
	 

	3/12/2013
	LF
	156
	QUAIL STREET
	TATTOO SHOP BEING RAN OUT OF HOUSE
	SHIRIN GANI
	ELYSE.K
	N/H--SWO ISSUED. 3/13/13
	 
	 

	3/12/2013
	JS
	9
	WATERVLIET AVE, APT. 1
	NOT ENOUGH AMPS
	PFAFF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 469-9289 OR 928-1940
	JOE M
	NO CAUSE FOR ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS PER JEFF DOOLEY
	 
	 

	3/12/2013
	GH
	36
	BETWOOD STREET 
	SUMP-PUMP & DOWN SPOUT DRAINING ON NEIGHBORS DRIVEWAY.
	NAISHADH TAILOR
	RON P.
	SENT N.O. TO CORRECT THE PROBLEM WITHIN 15 DAYS. ALSO MUST REPAIR FALLEN FENCE AT REAR OF PROPERTY
	REINSPECTED 3/25/13. WATER LINE MOVED TO FRONT YARD DRAINING ON 36 BETWOOD. INCOMPLIANCE. FENCE RESOLUTION AGREED BETWEEN BOTH PROPERTY OWNERS.
	 

	3/12/2013
	JS
	226
	CLINTON AVE, APT 1
	NO HEAT IN 1 BEDROOM(ALL WINTER) CEILINGS CRACKED, APPT SET UP FOR 3/19/13 PER TENANT
	RICARDO FABIAN & ISABELLA 221-9762
	RON P.
	 
	 
	 

	3/11/2013
	GH
	1
	SOUTH DOVE STREET  APT. 1
	ELECTRIC , PLUMBING & CEILING LEAKING
	 CYNTHIA GALIVAN 482-5115
	DAN L
	3/11/13---OWNER CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/28/13 
	 
	 

	3/11/2013
	JS
	117
	SOUTH PEARL ST, APT. 1
	NO ELECTRIC, NO HEAT, DRAINS SLOW
	STEVE ROBERTS (AGENT) 858-5267  ELIZABETH STUDIO APARTMENTS---LEWIS JAVIER (OWNER) 917-642-0616
	DAN L
	TENANT HAD HEAT BUT NO POWER WHICH IN TURN THERE WAS NO HOT WATER BECAUSE EACH UNIT HAD AN INDEPENDENT ELECTRIC HOT WATER HEATER---SPOKE WITH TENANT, LANDLORD AND TENANT'S CASE WORKER---POWER OFF SINCE 1/30/12---NATIONAL GRID ISSUES IN REGARDS TO OWNERSHIP---OWNER RECTIFIED SITUATION WITH NATIONAL GRID---POWER IS ON                                             OWNER CITED TO INSPECT HEAT AND CLEA ALL SLOW DRAINS---REINPECT DATE OF 4/16/13
	POWER RESTORED---3/11/13
	 

	3/11/2013
	CJF
	 
	WILBUR STREET
	CHICKENS
	FREE SCHOOL CHICKEN PROJECT
	DAN L
	NO CAUSE---PEN IS LEGAL AND SECURED
	ALL OK---NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	 

	3/11/2013
	HLVS
	31
	WALTER ST.
	CARBON MONIXIDE
	MALENDIA 434-3531
	DAN S.
	3/11/13 TEMP HEATERS IN USE FOR 24 HRS.
	3/12/13 FURNACE REPAIRED HEAT IS ON
	 

	3/11/2013
	JS
	43
	GLENWOOD AVE 
	REAR YARD, TREE FELL FROM 43 INTO REAR YARD OF 41 TAKING OUT A CABLE LINE, ACCESS FROM 41
	MARY MUIA 788-3723 & 861-1012
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO PROPERTY AND A TREE FROM 43 GLENWOOD  HAD FALLEN OVER INTO THE YARD OF 41 GLENWOOD,TAKING THE PHONE WIRES DOWN. CITED OWNER FROM 43 GLENWOOD
	REINSPECT DATE 4/16/13
	NO REINSPECT NEEDED IT IS THE RESPONISIBILITY OF THE NEIGHBOR (CHAIRMONA) TO REMOVE THE  TREE FROM HER YARD. SPOKE WITH CHAIRMONA AND FRANK TO MAKE BOTH AWARE. REFERRED CHARIMONA TO DGS TO SPEAK WITH MICHELLE 

	3/11/2013
	CJF
	165
	NORTH LAKE AVE, APT. 1
	ELECTRICAL
	 
	JOE M
	CITED OWNER FOR ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS
	REINSPECT 3/28/13
	 

	3/11/2013
	JS
	165
	NORTH LAKE AVE, APT. 1
	SOCKETS BLOW OUT, TENANT STATES MORE
	JERVAUGHN SCALES
	JOE M
	CITED OWNER WITH TWO VIOLATIONS, REINSPECT 3/28/13
	 
	 

	3/9/2013
	AFD 
	197
	NORTH ALLEN STREET
	KITCHEN FIRE
	PRIMERTY PROP AGENTS
	DAN S
	FIRE IN STOVE - SHUT OFF 
	NOTICE SENT TO REPLACE STOVE
	 

	3/8/2013
	JS
	472
	FIRST ST, FIRST FL
	NO WATER, STOVE NOT WORKING, CRACKS IN FL
	WAYNE CARAVELLO 516-695-3098
	AMISHA G
	WENT TO PROPERTY, NO RUNNING WATER TO THE TWO FAMILY PROPERTY ALONG WITH SEVERAL PROPERTY MAINTANANCE VIOLATIONS. PROPERTY DEEMED UNSAFE/UNFIT NO RUNNING WATER
	3/8/13 WATER TURNED BACK ON THAT EVENING TO HOUSE, SECOND FLOOR UNIT HOT WATER TANK OFF UNTIL BATHTUB PIPES FIXED, REINSPECT 3/28
	 

	3/8/2013
	JS
	472
	FIRST ST, SECOND FL
	NO WATER, FRONT DOOR TO APT. KICKED IN
	WAYNE CARAVELLO 516-695-3098
	AMISHA G
	WENT TO PROPERTY, NO RUNNING WATER TO THE TWO FAMILY PROPERTY ALONG WITH SEVERAL PROPERTY MAINTANANCE VIOLATIONS. PROPERTY DEEMED UNSAFE/UNFIT NO RUNNING WATER
	3/8/13 WATER TURNED BACK ON THAT EVENING TO HOUSE, SECOND FLOOR UNIT HOT WATER TANK OFF UNTIL BATHTUB PIPES FIXED, REINSPECT 3/28
	 

	3/8/2013
	GH
	359
	SHREMAN STREET (APT.1)
	NO POWER
	BADRELDIN HUSSEIN 462-5859
	DAN L
	3/5/13---NAT GRID CUT POWER AT POLE BECAUSE OWNER WOULD NOT ALLOW THEM ACCESS TO THE BASEMENT TO INVESTIGATE WHY THE METER WAS RUNNING BUT THERE WAS NO BILL     3/8/13---RESPONDED---NO POWER---SPOKE TO NAT GRID REGARDING 3/5/13---OWNER NEEDS TO HIRE LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO GIVE NAT GRID AN ASSESSMENT IN ORDER TO CLEAR AND RESTORE POWER---OWNER/TENANTS GIVEN TRAVELER'S AID---BUILDING POSTED USUF 
	 
	 

	3/8/2013
	LF
	458
	SECOND STREET
	CEILING LEAKING IN BEDROOM & LIVINGROOM
	ALLIED PROPERTIES 478-2389
	DAVE A
	CITED FOR CEILING
	REINSPECT 4/18/2013
	 

	3/8/2013
	CF
	122.5
	LARK STREET APT 2
	NO HEAT 
	SHANIA JETER 518-224-9518 OWNER PATIENCE OSIFO (917) 957-5609
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO THE PROPERTY NO HEAT COMING FROM BASE BOARD RADIATORS, DEEMED PROPERTY UNSAFE UNFIT AND PROVIDED TENANTS WITH TRAVELER'S AID
	 REINSPECT 3/25/13
	TENANT CALLED 3/8/13 AND STATED HEAT WAS ON, WENT BACK TO PROPERTY AND THE HEAT WAS ON

	3/8/2013
	JS
	21
	KENT STREET
	PLOWING SNOW AND DUMPING THE SNOW ON THE PROPERTY OF 20 KENT ST
	CLARENCE COFFIN 542-0755 & 765-4556
	MIKE G.
	CONTACTED CLARENCE COFFIN AND HAD HIM CALL THE SNOW REMOVAL COMPANY ABOUT DUMPING SNOW ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES.  IF WE HAVE TO RETURN, WE WILL CITE THE OWNER.
	IN COMPLIANCE
	 

	3/8/2013
	JS
	232
	WASHINGTON AVE, APT.3
	NO HEAT (TENANT SCHEDULED FOR 3/11/13 WILL NOT BE HOME TODAY
	MALA KHAN 489-6393 & 427-6393
	MIKE G.
	APT. 3 DECLARED UNSAFE/UNFIT DUE TO LACK OF HEAT AND HOT WATER 3/11/13.  ALSO CITED FOR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS ON 3/11/13.
	UNSAFE/UNFIT PLACARD REMOVED ON 3/15/13 AFTER RE-INSPECTION (HEAT/HOT WATER RESTORED).  RE-INSPECT FOR OTHER VIOLATIONS ON 4/17/13.
	 

	3/8/2013
	CJF
	195
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	LOUD NOISE
	CORP. ALBANY BASKETBALL 
	VINCENT D
	CEASE AND DESIST
	 
	 

	3/7/2013
	AC
	254
	SHERIDAN AVE
	GLASS & STEPS
	STEVEN MONTROSE
	ADAM C
	CITED FOR GLASS AND STEPS.
	REINSPECT 4/12/2013
	 

	3/7/2013
	HLVS
	7
	TEUNIS ST. FIRST FL.
	HOLE IN FLOOR
	MARK WILLIAMS
	DAN L
	3/11/13---HOLE IN BATHROOM FLOOR---OWNER GIVEN 15 DAY NOTICE TO REPAIR---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/27/13
	 
	 

	3/7/2013
	JS
	526
	CLINTON AVE, APT.2
	CRACKS & HOLES IN WALLS & CEILINGS
	ASAF ELKAYAM 588-2500/427-8899
	JOE M
	CONTACTED LANDLORD SAME DAY WILL SENT MAINTAINCE TOCONFER WITH TENTANT WILL REINSPECT 4/25/13
	reinspect 4/25/13
	 

	3/7/2013
	JS
	32
	DAVIS AVE (AKA 44)
	TOILET & SINK ON SIDE OF HOUSE, TRAILER PARKED ALSO
	LOREN P ROBERTS
	JOE M
	CITED FOR DEBRIS
	REINSPECT 3/28/13
	 

	3/7/2013
	JS
	147
	GRAND ST
	CLAIM OF BEDBUGS
	FARAZ/KHAN 210 5000
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER LEFT MESSAGE/IN AS400 AS A VIOLATION WITH REINSPECT DATE
	REINSPECT/3/22/13
	 

	3/7/2013
	JS
	627
	PARK AVENUE
	SEWAGE IN BASEMENT
	CYNTHIA CHOI
	JOE M
	USUF TRAVLERS AID TO RICHARD, CHRISTINA,AND A 12YEAR OLD CHILD MOSSLEY.LANDLORD HAS 48 HRS TOCOMPLETE PROBLEM.WILL REINSPECT
	reinspected 3/8/13 has complied
	 

	3/7/2013
	HLVS
	246
	LARK ST APT.3
	HEAT&PLUMBING
	MADALONE ,CHRIS
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS.
	REINSPECT 4/17/13
	 

	3/7/2013
	JS
	98
	THIRD AVE (COR. SLOAN)
	FOUNDATION BUCKLING
	THOMAS WALSH 631-226-2579 & 631-275-8333
	MIKE G.
	BUILDING ALREADY CITED FOR VB VIOLATIONS.  SENT TO PROSECUTE.
	SCHEDULED FOR VB COURT 4/17/13
	 

	3/7/2013
	HLVS
	1031
	 BROADWAY
	SWO--CHG OF USE NO PERMIT
	MIKE O'BRIAN
	RON P.
	SWO  ISSUED
	 
	 

	3/6/2013
	LD
	755
	MADISON AVE       AKA 759 MADISON AVE   
	VACANT BLDG, BRICKS FALLING FROM FRONT & SIDES, THIS IS A NEW COMPLAINT & HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY CITED & IS IN THE PROSECUTE STAGE
	LARRY GRUBER,  573-1564
	ELYSE.K
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/7/2013- WENT TO PROPERTY AND DID NOT SEE ANY FALLING BRICKS AROUND PREMISES
	NO CAUSE
	 

	3/6/2013
	AFD/INCEDENT # 079549
	1116
	MADISON AVE
	DEFECTIVE SMOKE ALARM
	OWNER JEFF FIEDMAN
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER TURNED OVER TO HIM AND HIS MAINTAINCE
	REINSPECT 4/22/13
	 

	3/6/2013
	LD
	196
	DELAWARE AVE
	VACANT & WIDE OPEN, COPPER WAS STOLEN
	PRIME RATE & RETURN C/O LINDA YETTO  376-9525
	JOE M.
	INSPECTOR MET AWD AT THE PROPERTY
	USUF /CONTACTED APD/DGS BUILDING SECURE 
	 

	3/6/2013
	CJF
	195
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	LOUD NOISE
	CORP. ALBANY BASKETBALL 
	VINCENT D
	 
	 
	 

	3/5/2013
	JS
	458
	LIVINGSTON AVE, APT.2
	MOLD, LEAK, WINDOWS DON’T CLOSE, FRONT DOOR TO BLDG DOESN’T LOCK
	JERUSALEM MANAGEMENT  427-8899 OR 588-2500 ASAF
	AMISHA G
	CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECT 4/15/2013
	 
	 

	3/5/2013
	HLVS
	101
	S PEARL ST  APTE8E
	UNSANITARY
	KIM HANSEN   MGR.
	DAN L.
	3/5/13---TENANT CITED FOR UNSANITARY CONDITIONS---REPORT TO KIM (BLDG MGMNT)---REINSPECT DATE OF 4/5/13
	 
	 

	3/5/2013
	JS
	199
	CENTRAL AVE, APT. 1B
	ROACHES, MICE, STOVE NOT WORKING, BELL NOT WORKING
	K&L PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 917-697-4711 (OWNER) JERUSALEM MANAGEMENT 588-2500
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO PROPERTY NO ONE WAS HOME CALLED TENANT AND LEFT MESSAGE
	 
	 

	3/5/2013
	GH
	612
	THIRD STREET 
	GROUND FLOOR WINDOWS NEED TO BE SECURED /HOUSE IS UNOCCUPIED
	DEOSARRAN CHATTERAM 718-362-0649
	JOE M
	INSPECTION FOR 3/6/13
	NO CAUSE
	 

	3/5/2013
	GH
	613
	THIRD STREET 
	GROUND FLOOR WINDOWS NEED TO BE SECURED /HOUSE IS UNOCCUPIED
	MARSHALL & SONS, INC. 858-1899
	JOE M
	INSPECTION FOR 3/6/13
	CONTACTED OWNER WILL FIX 3/7/13 WILL REINSPECT
	 

	3/5/2013
	HLVS
	71
	WATERVLIET AVE    BSMT.
	SEWER BACK UP
	JASON BROOME
	JOE M.
	SET UP INSP. FOR 3/5/13   1PM - CONTACTED OWNER, OWNER WILL FIX ASAP
	REINSPECT 3/20/13
	 

	3/4/2013
	AC
	689
	PARK AVE
	GARBAGE
	RUTA COLE
	ADAM C
	CITED GARBAGE
	REINSPECT 4/9/13
	 

	3/4/2013
	LD
	164
	LARK ST
	VACANT BLDG, LEAK ON SERVICE, GETTING INTO BASEMENT OF 158 LARK ST.
	ERMA TROTT
	DAN L
	MET WITH  AWD---NEEDED ENTRY IN TO BASEMENT OF 164 LARK STREET TO CHECK FOR LEAK BECAUSE WATER WAS COMING INTO 158 LARK ST---GAINED ACCESS FROM APD---HAD KEY TO DGS PADLOCK---NO FORCED ENTRY---AWD FOUND LEAK IN BASEMENT AND STOPPED WATER---BUILDING RESECURED BY APD
	ALL OK---NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	 

	3/4/2013
	LF
	95
	EILEEN STREET
	EXTERIOR - DOG FECES IN REAR YARD AND ON SIDE
	BERNIE GAMBACORTA - 459-4228
	DAVE A
	SEVERAL AREAS WERE FOUND TO HAVE DOG FECES/ WILL CALL LANDLORD TO HAVE TENANTS CLEAN UP  3-5-13 
	3/5/2013
	 

	3/4/2013
	HLVS
	221
	WESTERN AVE APT.2
	WINDOWS,NO CO DET.
	ERNESTO PUTERI 
	DAVE A
	SET UP INSP. FOR 3/6/13
	 
	 

	3/4/2013
	CF
	320
	ORANGE STREET
	TRASH IN REAR YARD AND IN SIDE ALLEY
	LANCIER TAYLOR
	ELYSE.K
	 NO VISIBLE TRASH IN ALLEY. TRASH CANS NEATLY PLACED.
	NO ACTION  NEEDED
	 

	3/4/2013
	CF
	318
	ORANGE STREET 
	TRASH IN REAR YARD AND IN SIDE ALLEY
	LANCIER TAYLOR
	ELYSE.K
	WENT TO PROPERTY  318 HAD LOCKED ALLEY WAY DOOR. 
	NO ACTION  NEEDED
	 

	3/4/2013
	GH
	248
	SOUTH ALLEN ST.
	TRASH & DEBRIS ON FRONT PORCH
	RICHARD MILEY
	ELYSE.K
	SPOKE TO THE REPRESENTIVE  OF THE EXECUTOR OF THE PROPERTY. THEY ARE IN THE PROCESS OF CLEANING THE PORCH AND  YARD
	WILL CHECK PROPERTY 3/13/13
	WENT TO THE PROPERTY (3/18/13) AND THE PORCH HAS BEEN CLEARED 

	3/4/2013
	GH
	135
	QUAIL STREET 
	FENCE FALLING DOWN ON SIDEWALK
	JUDD FEINMAN 463-1165
	JOE M
	CITED FOR BROKEN FENCE
	REINSPECT 4/11/13
	 

	3/3/2013
	DS
	604
	THIRD STREET
	USUF
	CLYDE
	DAN S
	USUF BLDG - MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS CITED 
	3/27/2013 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
	 

	3/3/2013
	CJF
	195
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	LOUD NOISE
	CORP. ALBANY BASKETBALL 
	VINCENT D
	 
	 
	 

	3/2/2013
	DS
	258
	ONTARIO STREET
	HOUSE PARTY
	SHARLENE DOHORTY
	DAN S
	SHUT DOWN SECOND FLOOR, APT. #2 - NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/2/2013
	DS
	449
	STATE STREET
	WATER LEAK
	BRIAN ALWEISS
	DAN S
	OVERFLOWED TOILET BSMT APT. - REPAIRED BY PLUMBER WHILE ON SCENE
	 
	 

	3/1/2013
	CM
	160
	MANNING BLVD
	CHIMNEY FALLING INTO 156 MANNING BLVD
	THOMAS D'AMBROSS
	ADAM C
	CITED CHIMNEY
	REINSPECT - 4/10/2013
	 

	3/1/2013
	JS
	82
	FIRST ST, BASEMENT
	LEAK IN BATHROOM
	MERILL GREENBERG 274-0700
	DAN L
	LEAK FROM 1ST FLOOR---AGENT/PLUMBER ON SITE---MATTER RESOLVED
	ALL OK---NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	 

	3/1/2013
	DS
	205
	ONTARIO STREET
	HOUSE PARTY
	AGENT - BEN
	DAN S
	SHUT DOWN THIRD FLOOR, APT. #5 - NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/1/2013
	HLVS
	10
	PUTNAM ST
	FIRE--ELECTRICAL
	KEYSHINA TILLERY
	DAN S
	 
	 
	 

	3/1/2013
	DS
	22
	ROBIN STREET
	CAR INTO HOUSE
	 
	DAN S
	CAR REMOVED & VACANT BLDG.  BARRICADED BY DGS  - NOTICE SENT
	 
	 

	3/1/2013
	HLVS
	266
	SHERIDAN AVE
	ELECTRICAL
	RALPH PROSPER
	DAN S
	ELECTRIC CUT DUE TO FIRE AT 268
	NOTICE SENT  
	4-5-13 PROPERTY WILL REMAIN VACANT

	3/1/2013
	AFD
	608
	THIRD STREET
	WATER LEAK
	GENO
	DAN S
	TURNED OF ELECTRIC TO FIRST FLOOR BATHROOM
	NOTICE SENT TO REPAIR 
	 

	3/1/2013
	GH
	845
	LIVINGSTON AVE. (FRONT DOOR )
	BROKEN LOCK ON FRONT DOOR /DOOR WIDE OPEN. (VAC.BUILD.)
	FA QU NI 860-1728
	ELYSE.K
	CALLED DGS TO BOARD AND BACK WINDOW AND FRONT DOOR.ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR ARRIVED WITH OWNER.BOARDED WINDOW ONSITE.WILL GET LOCK FOR FRONT DOOR
	3/1/2013
	LOCK WAS PLACED ON DOOR

	3/1/2013
	LD
	500
	NORTHERN BLVD  UNIT 315
	ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, HOLES IN WALLS, CEILING CRACKED, SMOKE & CO DETECTOR
	RED CARPET INN SANJIV PATEL 542-5564
	MIKE G.
	CONDUCTED INSPECTION WITH OWNER AND COMPLAINANT.  COMPLAINANT BEING EVICTED IN 3 DAYS.  OWNER IS CORRECTING DEFICIENCIES  AND WILL CALL FOR RE-INSPECTION.
	 
	 

	3/1/2013
	RP
	132
	EDGECOMB STREET
	POOL DISREPAIR
	DOZIER WASHINGTON
	RP
	N.O. SENT FOR PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
	 
	 

	3/1/2013
	RP
	1
	WOOD TERRACE
	POD IN DRIVEWAY AND PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 
	JOHN COCCO
	RP
	N.O. SENT FOR POD AND MAINTENANCE ISSUES
	 
	 

	2/28/2013
	LD
	1
	DARTMOUTH ST, AKA 19 DARTMOUTH
	TRASH, DEBRIS & RODENTS
	ANDY KUNG
	AMISHA G
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/01 SPOKE TO TENANT ABOUT KEEPING THE LIDS ON THE GARBAGE CANS AND CONTACTED OWNER TO RE-ITERATE WHAT THE TENANTS WERE TOLD. RE-INSPECT GARBAGE 3/8/2013
	 
	 

	2/28/2013
	VD
	96
	GRAND STREET
	WATER LEAK
	GLORIA THOMPSON
	DAN S
	VARIFIED WATER IS OFF, NO NEED FOR FURTHER ACTION AT THIS TIME
	 
	 

	2/28/2013
	DS
	96
	GRAND STREET
	WATER LEAKING
	GLORIA THOMPSON
	DAN S
	INVESTIGATED - AWD VERIFIED WATER IS OFF AND NO LEAKS FOUND
	 
	 

	2/28/2013
	DS
	485
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	FIRE
	MR SEIMENS
	DAN S
	OCCUPANT REMOVED - USUF CITED
	COMPLETED 3-18-13 
	 

	2/28/2013
	JS
	74
	YARDBORO AVE, REAR APT.
	NO HEAT, USING SPACE HEATER, MOLD, MICE, RATS
	DANIEL FILANCIA 646-772-2611
	JOE M
	CITED OWNER FOR FURNACE AND INTERIOR SURFACES
	REINSPECT 4/10/13
	 

	2/27/2013
	LD
	125
	JEFFERSON ST
	VACANT-WINDOWS BROKEN
	TONY CATALANO
	ADAM C
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 3/01 - CITED WINDOWS
	REINSPECT 4/5/13
	 

	2/27/2013
	JS 
	205
	SHERMAN ST, APT.1
	LEAKS WHEN RAINS & SNOWS, LOW HEAT, REFRIGERATOR NOT WORKING
	MARIA KUHSEL 438-1181
	AMISHA G ELYSE K
	BUILDING DEEMED UNSAFE AND UNFIT. BECAUSE OF  INTERIOR AND DISREPAIR, AND ELECTRICAL HAZARDS 
	RE-INSPECT 4/15/2003
	 

	2/27/2013
	DS
	485
	MYRTLE AVENUE
	FIRE
	SHOESTRING ENTERPRISES INC
	DAN S
	DRYER FIRE - EQUIPMENT REMOVED - NO NEED FOR FURTHER ACTION
	 
	 

	2/27/2013
	DS
	415
	WHITEHALL ROAD
	CAR INTO BUILDING
	LORIMER REALTY CORP
	DAN S
	CAR REMOVED & BUILDING BOARDED BY DGS
	4-5-13 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
	 

	2/27/2013
	CM
	22
	KENT STREET-APT.2
	SOMETHING IN WALLS
	ROGER PLOOF
	JOE M
	SET UP INSPECTION FOR 2/28 - NO ONE HOME
	NO CAUSE
	 

	2/27/2013
	JS
	382
	FIRST ST
	SQUATTERS IN  BUILDING
	MARIA KUSHEL 438-1181
	JOE M 
	CALELD APD - SQUATERS REMOVED, GAS OFF - BOARD UP DGS
	 
	 

	2/27/2013
	LD
	432
	CENTRAL AVE
	BRICKS FALLING FROM BLDG
	SHAREEN KHAN
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR EXTERIOR STRUCTURE-GENERAL.  RE-INSPECT 4/5/13.
	 
	 

	2/27/2013
	LD
	195
	LIVINGSTON AVE
	CEILING HAS HOLES & LEAKS
	CAROLINE TAYLOR 917-566-5095
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR ROOF LEAK AND NUMEROUS PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS.  REINSPECT 4/5/13.
	 
	 

	2/26/2013
	GH
	158
	MORTON AVE
	BROKEN WATER PIPE
	ALLEN LYNCH 472-0233
	ADAM C
	CITED FOR LEAK UNDER SINK
	REINSPECT 4/4/13
	 

	2/26/2013
	JS
	151
	DOVE ST
	SEWAGE MATERIAL  IS COMING OUT OF A PIPE BETWEEN 151 & 149 DOVE
	SANDRA BYNOE
	DAN L
	CITED OWNER OF 151 TO INSPECT  SEWER SYSTEM TO SEE WHY WASTEWATER IS COMING FROM SEWER VENT PIPE AND TAKE ACTION ACCORDINGLY---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/19//13
	 
	 

	2/26/2013
	HLVS
	222
	S.PEARL ST
	EXCESSIVE SIGNAGE, INTERIOR FALLING DOWN
	LEEMILTS PETROLEUM
	DAN L
	MET W/ APD ON 2/26/13---INSPECTED PROPERTY---NOTED VIOLATIONS---WILL RETURN WITH ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR TO FURTHER INVESTIGATE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM HAD APPOINTMENT WITH APD FOR ELECTRICAL INSPECTION---APD NOT ON SITE---LEFT AREA AS IT IS A HIGH CRIME AREA AND APD ASSISTANCE WAS NECESSARY---CALLED SGT. IN CHARGE---NO ANSWER/NO VOICEMAIL---WILL WAIT FOR CONTACT FROM APD FOR FURTHER ACTION
	 
	 

	2/26/2013
	DS
	468
	SHERIDAN AVENUE
	FIRE/DEMO
	MEDAALSA BEHARRY
	DANS
	HOUSE FIRE RESULTING IN THE BUILDING BEING DEMOLISHED
	 
	 

	2/26/2013
	LD
	193
	COLONIE ST
	INFESTATION, & DISREPAIR TO BLDG
	GEORGE DRAKE JR. 505-2162
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR NUMEROUS VIOLATIONS.  REINSPECT SET FOR 4/3/13.
	 
	 

	2/26/2013
	CF
	6
	BONHEIM ST
	FRONT PORCH FALLING OFF HOUSE
	EDNA VARGAS
	MIKE G.
	CITED FOR EXTERIOR STRUCTURE-GENERAL, FRONT PORCH, & LITTER RECEPTACLES.  REINSPECT 4/3/13.
	 
	 

	26-Feb
	GH
	471
	CLINTON AVENUE                      ( EXTERIOR )
	WORK BEING DONE IN HISTORIC AREA WITHOUT A PERMIT (FRONT STAIRS ) 
	NASR NAGI 462-0866
	MIKE G.
	NO CAUSE
	 
	 

	2/25/2013
	GH
	429
	ELK STREET  ( APT.2) 
	BROKEN DOORBELL,BACK DOOR,WINDOWS & TUB
	JEWEL COOK  505-2604
	ADAM C
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECT 4/4/13
	 

	2/25/2013
	JS
	702
	MADISON AVE
	PUTTING WINDOWS IN WITHOUT A PERMIT
	PAUL SOLOVAY 325-7335/917-881-0282
	DAN S
	ONLY ONE WINDOW INSTALLED IN THE REAR NO NEED FOR FURTHER ACTION AT THIS TIME
	 
	 

	2/25/2013
	DS
	222
	SPRUCE STREET
	FIRE
	RON THOMPSON
	DAN S
	GARAGE FIRE - NOTICE SENT FOR REPAIRS
	4-5-13 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
	 

	2/25/2013
	HLVS
	594
	CENTRAL AVE
	FIRE DAMAGE
	ROB BURNS --AGENT 438-2221
	RON P.
	OWNER REPLACING REFRIGERATOR
	2/26/13 OWNER REPLACING REFRIGERATOR> NO OTHER VIOLATIONS OBSERVED
	 

	2/25/2013
	CF
	226
	S. MANNING BLVD
	CPLN FROM APD
	ROGERIO MARX 727-7602
	RON P.
	BUILDING SHUT DOWN  SWO & C+D ISSUED
	FINE PD. 3/4/13
	 

	2/25/2013
	HLVS
	268
	WESTERN AVE
	CPLN FROM APD
	DAVID SARRAF  512-3693
	RON P.
	BUILDING SHUT DOWN   
	2/28/13 RECIEVED LETTER FROM LICENSED ELECTRICIAN. BUILDING SAFE TO REOPEN.
	 

	2/22/2013
	CJF
	646
	CLINTON AVE
	GRAFFITI IN REAR OF BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR EXTERIOR VILATION TO REMOVE/COVER GRAFFITI IN REAR OF BUILDING---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/25/13
	 
	 

	2/22/2013
	CJF
	650
	CLINTON AVE
	SQUATTERS IN VACANT BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	NO ONE ENCOUNTERED AFTER SEVERAL ATTEMPTS TO REACH SOMEONE AND LIMITED VISUAL OF INTERIOR---PROPERTY PREVIOUSLY CITED---ACTIVE COURT CASE---BACK IN COURT ON 3/20/13
	 
	 

	2/22/2013
	LD
	23
	MARLBOROUGH CT
	DOG KENNEL IN THE BACK
	HAROLD TYRONE
	DAN S
	SPOKE WITH OWNER (STATED THEY ARE HIS DOGS) AND THEY ARE GOING TO CONTACT DEP CHIEF DIBIASE
	 
	 

	2/21/2013
	AG
	9
	W VAN VECHTEN ST
	DETERIORATING EXTERIOR, RODENT INFESTATION
	 
	AMISHA G
	CITED PROPERTY WITH SEVERAL VACANT PROPERTY MAINTAINANCE VIOLATIONS, CURRENTLY LOOOKING FOR OWNERSHIP
	RE-INSPECTION 4-8-2013
	 

	2/21/2013
	JS
	323
	SHERIDAN AVE
	CONDITION OF APARTMENT-APPOINTMENT FOR 2/22/13 MEET BETWEEN 10-10:30. CEILING FALLING IN, HOLES IN ROOF, WATER NOT WORKING IN BATHROOM
	ROBERT RUCK
	DAN L
	MET WITH APS.  VIOLATIONS NOTED AND FORWARDED TO APS.
	 
	 

	2/21/2013
	GH
	410
	SECOND AVENUE (APT.2)
	SEWAGE IN BSMT.,MOLD,NON-WORKING DOORBELL
	JOHN HOLMBERG -764-8250
	MIKE G
	AFTER INSPECTION, CALLED JOHN HOLMBERG REGARDING BROKEN PIPE-JOHN HAS A PLUMBER GOING THERE ON 2/22/13 AT 12:00PM.  HE WILL CALL FOR RE-INSPECTION WHEN DONE.  OTHER VIOLATIONS IN APT. 2 HAVE A RE-INSPECT DATE OF 4/1/13.  
	 
	 

	2/20/2013
	AC
	175
	JEFFERSON ST
	INSTALLATION OF WINDOW WITHOUT PERMIT
	YOUSEF
	ADAM C
	SWO ISSUED. WAIVED. NEW OWNER.
	 
	 

	2/20/2013
	GH
	401
	MADISON AVE. ( BSMT.APT.)
	BATHROOM CEILING LEAKING 
	STEVE LEON 465-2266
	ADAM C
	CITED MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECT 4/4/13
	 

	2/20/2013
	HLVS
	1085
	WESTERN AVE.
	CARS PARKING ON LAWN
	LEFF MULTARI
	ADAM C
	INVESTIGATE - NO FINDINGS - AC
	 
	 

	2/20/2013
	JS
	248
	STATE ST, APT. 2C
	NO HEAT
	(OWNER)RSA PROPERTIES 516-784-7305/ANGELO (MAINTENANCE)
	AMISHA G
	PROPERTY MANAGERS HIRED TAUB PLUMBING TO REPLACE A PART TO THE FURNANCE SAME DAY, RE-INSPECT 2/21/13
	2/21/13 PLUMBER HAS PULLED PERMITS IN ORDER TO FINISH JOB, UPDATE BY END OF THE DAY
	2/22/13 PROPERTY IN COMPLIANCE

	2/20/2013
	GH
	40
	MORTON AVE. (APT.2)
	INFESTATION,INSUFFICIENT HEAT,NON WORKING DOORBELL
	JAMES KONIZAMANIS-718-287-3196
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/29/13
	 
	 

	2/20/2013
	JS
	110
	S MAIN AVE
	NO HEAT OR ELECTRIC
	ENGELINA OLSTHOORN
	JOE M 
	CITED FOR HEAT
	REINSPECT 3/28/13
	 

	2/20/2013
	JS
	432
	PARTRIDGE ST
	PARKS CAR ON FRONT LAWN
	WILLIAM LAW & MARY ANNE HEFFERNAN
	MIKE G
	NO CAUSE-NO CARS ON LAWN AT TIME OF INSPECTION 0N 2/20/13
	 
	 

	2/20/2013
	CM
	263
	SHERIDAN AVE (1ST FLOOR)
	SEVERAL CODE VIOLATIONS
	ANGELO RUSSO
	MIKE G
	INSPECTION DID IN FACT REVEAL MULTIPLE CODE VIOLATIONS.  CITED WITH RE-INSPECT DATE OF 4/1/13
	 
	 

	2/19/2013
	HLVS
	103
	WEST ST
	CODES ISSUE
	 
	CODES 10 DA
	CITED 95 WEST ST. AS 400 LOOSE SIDING.SERVICE CABLE AT BECAME DISCONECTED AT THE WEATHER HEAD
	PROPERTY MAINTAINENCE COMPANY REPAIRED ON  2-19-13
	2/19/2013

	2/19/2013
	GH
	288
	CATHERINR ST. (APT.1)
	INFESTATION,MOLD, HOLE IN FOUNDATION
	ARCADE GIROUX 426-2910
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/28/13
	 
	 

	2/19/2013
	JS
	463
	FIRST STREET
	INSUFFICIENT HEAT DOWNSTAIRS
	ALBANY COMMUNITY LAND TRUST 426-1293
	DAN L
	HEAT NOT WORKING ON 1ST FLOOR---OWNER CALLED---MET PLBR ON SITE---PLBR REPLACED TRANSFORMER THEN REALIZED THAT THE AUTO MECHANISM FOR THE 1ST FL DISTRIBUTION VALVE HAD FAILED---MANUALLY OVERRODE MECHANISM SO VALVE WILL STAY OPEN AND PROVIDE HOT WATER FOR IST FL  RADIATORS CALLED UPON FROM 2ND FL THERMOSTAT UNTIL MECHANISM CAN BE CHANGED ON WED 2/20/13---PLUMBER WILL CALL THEN FOR FINAL CLEARANCE OF HEAT ISSUE 
	 
	 

	2/19/2013
	LD
	62
	WESTERLO ST
	BROKEN WINDOWS
	CONDO-REAL CAPITAL GROUP
	DAN L
	MAINTENANCE WAS RESOLVING THE PROPBLEM WHEN I ARRIVED ---SPOKE TO REAL CAPITAL GROUP---WILL RECTIFY PROBLEM PERMANENTLY---CITTED---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/8/13
	 
	 

	2/19/2013
	LD
	539
	HAMILTON ST
	NO HOT WATER, & NO LOCK ON BASEMENT DOOR
	STEVE FEIGENBAUM
	DAVE A
	CITED IN AS400, MISSING LIGHT ENTRYWAY, REPAIR DEADBOLT, REPAIR REPLACE HOT WATER TANK
	RE-INSPECTION SET FOR 3-28-13
	 

	2/15/2013
	GH
	159
	WINTHROP AVENUE (APT.4 )
	ANT INFESTATION,CEILING LEAKS
	JERSALEM MANAGEMENT 588-2500
	DAVE A
	 CITED IN AS400 FOR ANT INFESTATION, LEAKING ROOF 2-19-13  
	RE-INSPECTION SET FOR 3-27-13
	 

	2/15/2013
	halves
	184
	HENRY JOHNSON BLVD
	SEWAGE 
	THE BROTHERS OF ALBANY  LLC
	JOE M.
	NO ACTION NO CAUSE
	 
	 

	2/14/2013
	GH
	419
	ELK STREET
	TENANT COMPLAINING OG INADEQUATE HEAT
	OWNER (AS PER TENANT ) REX 253-5842
	ADAM C
	OWNER SOLVED PROBLEM SAME DAY,
	 
	 

	2/14/2013
	AP
	66
	GRAND STREET (HISTORIC DISTRICT)
	WORKING WITH GLASS ON FRONT OF BUILDING - NO PERMIT ON FILE & NO AGREEMENTS WITH VINNIE D
	MANSION COMMUNITY ARTS
	DAN L
	MET WITH DIRECTOR (CLEO) ---SPOKE ABOUT OUR EARLIER CONVERSATION FROM A MONTH AGO---WAS TOLD THEN THAT THEY NEEDED ARCHITECTS PLANS BEFORE FURTHER WORK WAS DONE---AT PRESENT TIME HE SAID HE WAS ALL SET WITH DEPUTY CHIEF DI BIASE---DID NOT HAVE PERMIT ON HAND---FOUND PERMIT WAS ACTUALLY NOT YET APPROVED---APPLICATION ONLY---TOLD HIM TO CONFER WITH THE DEPUTY CHIEF REGARDING APPROVAL
	PER THE DEPUTY CHIEF---DIRECTOR CONFERRED WITH THE DEPUTY CHIEF AND HE TOLD CLEO WHAT ACTION WAS NECESSARY FOR APPROVAL---IN PROCESS---NO FURTHER ACTION AT THIS TIME
	 

	2/14/2013
	GH
	29
	SECOND STREET    ( APT.7)
	NO HEAT OR PILOT LIGHT ON GAS STOVE
	TODD DRAKE-857-9755 or 369-7247
	MIKE G
	CONTACTED TODD DRAKE REGARDING ISSUES AND HE SENT MAINTENANCE TO BLEED RADIATOR.  ON 2/15/13, I RE-INSPECTED W/HEAT SENSOR AND TEMP WAS ABOVE 68 DEGREES.  MAINTENANCE WORKING ON OTHER VIOLATIONS AND WILL CALL WHEN COMPLETE.
	IN COMPLIANCE ALL VIOLATIONS CORRECTED BY JASON LORENZ.
	 

	2/14/2013
	LD
	1118
	BROADWAY     2F
	CEILING LEAKS, INSUFFICIENT HEAT, NO DOORBELL
	LOUISE CADALSO
	 
	CANCELED 
	 
	 

	2/13/2013
	AP
	164
	LANCESTER ST
	FENCE ON SOUTH SIDE OF VACANT LOT FALLING DOWN
	LANDMARK REALTY ASSOCIATES 433-1100
	ADAM C
	CITED FENCE - REINSPECT 3/26/13
	 
	 

	2/13/2013
	HLVS
	108
	SECOND AVENUE
	SEWAGE, HOLES IN WALLS
	SHEREEN KAHN  465-7581
	ADAM C
	OWNER CITED FOR SEWER AND OTHER VIOLATIONS---REINPECT DATE OF 2/27/13
	2/27/13---NO ACCESS---OWNER FILED FOR EXTENSION---TENANT CHANGED LOCKS----EXTENSION DATE UNKNOWN
	 

	2/13/2013
	AP
	223
	WESTERN AVE
	TRASH & DEBRIS ON PROPERTY
	MITCH GELMAN - 373-1999
	AMISHA G
	INVESTIGATED AND FOUND TRASH ON FRONT LAWN AND THE GARBAGE CANS IN FRONT OF THE HOUSE, CALLED AND SPOKE TO OWNER, RE-INSPECT 2/15/13 
	2/15/13 PROPERTY IN COMPLAINCE
	 

	2/13/2013
	CJF
	23
	S. MAIN AVENUE
	5 UNIT BLDG/NO PRIVATE TRASH HAULER
	NICHOLAS J. CALADIM 89 FAIRLAWN DRIVE LATHAM, NY 12110
	DAN L
	SPOKE W/ COMPLAINTANT FOR BACKGROUND                                                INVESTIGATED AREA AND TOOK PHOTOS   LOOKING FOR OWNER PHONE # TO  MAKE THEM AWARE OF THEIR RESPONSIBILITY TO HIRE PRIVATE TRASH HAULER                    OTHER VIOLATIONS NOTED AS WELL        COMPLAINANT WILL SEND PHOTOS FROM 6/12 AND LIST OF PROBLEM PROPERTIES IN THE AREA---REINSPECT DATE OF 4/5/13
	
	

	2/13/2013
	AP
	59
	WATERVLIET AVE - 1ST FLR FRT
	NO POWER
	MONA ANTOINE 516-632-9673 AGENT 516-425-4784
	JEFF D
	PARTIAL POWER - CONTACTED AGENT TOLD HIM TO GET LICENCED ELECTRICIAN TO OBTIAN ELECTRICAL PERMIT TO FIX PROBLEM, TODAY 2/13/13
	UNGERMAN ELECTRIC WILL OBTIAN PERMIT AND MAKE ALL ELECTIRCAL REPAIRS STARTING TONIGHT 2/13/13 CALLED TENANT TO LET HIM KNOW.
	ELECTRICAL REPAIRS COMPLETE 2/15/13

	2/13/2013
	GH
	231
	CLINTON AVENUE APT.3
	CEILING LEAKING IN BEDROOM
	CLINTON REVIVAL HOUSING 465 4123 /  734 5999
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR ROOF LEAK AND CEILINGS/WALLS;REINSPECT SET FOR 3/21/13
	 
	 

	2/12/2013
	AP
	240
	WHITEHALL RD  - IN A R-1B DISTRICT
	OPERATING A BUSINESS OUT OF HOUSE
	WAYNE HIGDON 489-4364 (WWW. 25THACCOUNTING.COM)
	AMISHA G.
	NO ONE AT THE RESIDENCE AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION, LEFT A DOOR TAG TO CALL OFFICE
	RE-INSPECT 2/15/13 IF NO CALL RETURNED
	2/15/13 SPOKE TO OWNER , SERVICES ARE RENDERED OUTSIDE THE HOUSE

	2/12/2013
	AP
	205
	S PEARL ST 2ND FLOOR
	CRACKED CEILING BEAM
	E & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT - EDWARD CONROY
	DAN L
	SPEAK WITH INSPECTOR REGARDING OUTCOME OF INSPECTION
	 
	 

	2/12/2013
	CF
	 
	S.DOVE &  2ND AVE. AREA
	GAS LEAK
	 
	DAN S
	INVESTIGATED AND FOUND 2 DOORS OPENED BY FD. OWNERS OF EACH BLDG WILL RESECURE. NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	 
	 

	2/12/2013
	GH
	420
	DELAWARE AVE. APT.1
	NO HOT WATER,LOW HEAT
	EMPIRE PROPERTY MAGAGEMENT ,STEVE ALVAREZ 432-7388
	DAVE A
	WENT THERE HEAT READ 68 DEGREES/ NO CAUSE/ 2-21-13
	NO CAUSE 
	 

	2/12/2013
	AP
	2
	MANNING SQUARE
	SQUIRRELS IN ATTIC
	FIRZROY COLLINS  482-7450
	JOE M
	CITED SQUIRELLS
	IN COMPLIANCE
	 

	2/11/2013
	AP
	294
	LARK ST
	W/O PERMIT
	DANIEL ELKIINS
	ADAM C
	INSPECTED - NO FINDINGS - REMOVING GARBAGE/CLEAN UP
	 
	 

	2/11/2013
	JS
	337
	HAMILTON STREET (APT.C)
	ROOF LEAK 
	ROBINSON SQ 463-5327
	AMISHA G
	OWNER HAS BEEN CITED FOR LEAKING ROOF AND TWO OTHER VIOLATIONS 2/11/13
	RE-INSPECT 3-20-13
	 

	2/11/2013
	GH
	137
	MADISON AVE. ( APT.135-9)
	WINDOWS,ELECTRIC NOT WORKING PROPERLY & INFESTATION
	RYAN JANKOW 631-793-8537
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR WINDOW, ELECTRIC AND WEATHERSEALING ISSUES---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/20/13
	 
	 

	2/11/2013
	CJF
	108
	SECOND AVENUE
	WATER LEAK/HEAT ISSUE
	SHEREEN KHAN (h) 427-6393 (b) 366-4501
	DAN L
	AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ABOVE 68 DEGREES---WATER LEAK REPAIRED---2/11/13---OWNER CITED FOR WEATHERSEALING ISSUES---REINSPECT DATE OF 2/27/13
	PROBLEMS---NO CAUSE/RESOLVED   2/27/13---OWNER FILED FOR EXTENSION---NO ACCESS FROM TENANT AS THEY CHANGED LOCKS---EXTENSION DATE UNKNOWN
	 

	2/11/2013
	HLVS
	370
	ELK ST.   BASEMENT
	WATER LEAK
	RODOLPH LALANNE
	J.MONTESANO
	OWNER CITED WITH TWO PROPERTY MAINTANANCE VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 2/27/2013
	2/27/13 PROPERTY IN COMPLIANCE
	 

	2/11/2013
	GH
	488
	WASHINGTON AVE. (APT.3 )
	INFESTATION , BROKEN WINDOW & LOCKS, NO CO DETECTOR
	CHRISTAIN  VAN NIEKERK  253-9520
	JOE M
	CALLED COMPLAINANTS, RESCHEDULED INSPECTION TO 3/22/2013
	 
	 

	2/11/2013
	AP
	321
	CLINTON AVE (APT. C)
	ROOF LEAKS
	CLINTON REVIVAL HOUSING 465 4123 734 5999
	MIKE G
	INSPECTION SCHED 2/13/13; CITED FOR ROOF LEAK & WALLS/CEILINGS; REINSPECT DATE SET FOR 3/21/13
	 
	 

	2/11/2013
	LD                        JS
	457
	ELK ST  AKA 106 QUAIL ST  ENTRANCE ON 106 QUAIL ST - WHITE DOOR
	VARIOUS COMPLAINTS
	MALA KHAN  489-6393
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR NUMEROUS VIOLATIONS REINSPECT DATE SET FOR 3/20/13
	 
	 

	2/11/2013
	LD
	294
	FIRST ST  1ST & 2ND FLOORS
	2ND FLR-ROOF LEAK & CLUTTER, 1ST FLR-MANY CATS & FILTH
	NIK EAMES 376-6003
	MIKE G
	NO ONE HOME AT TIME OF INSPECTION-CALLED CHUCK HERUBIN AND LEFT MESSAGE TO RESCHEDULE
	 
	 

	2/8/2013
	HVS
	26
	FIRST AVE.
	VARIOUS COMPLAINTS
	WILLIAM SMITH
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR BATHROOM, DOOR AND LIFE SAFETY VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 2/27/13
	 
	 

	2/7/2013
	AP
	13
	JEANNETT ST (SINGLE FAMILY)
	NO HEAT
	HAROLD ALBERT (FATHER) BRIAN ALBERT (SON) 518-265-8785
	AMISHA G
	CHIEF GAVE TO INSPECTOR 11 OWNER TO HAVE FURNACE REPLACED OVER THE WEEKEND, TENANTS GIVEN TEMPORARY HEAT SUPPLY, RE-INSPECTION 2/11/13
	FURNACE NOT REPLACED, TENANTS REMOVED, HOUSE UNSAFE/UNFIT, OWNER TO RECEIVE NOTICE AND ORDER FOR COMPLAINCE 2/11/13
	RE-INSPECT 2/28/13

	2/7/2013
	AP
	434
	CLINTON AVE 
	VACANT BUILDING - BASEMENT DOOR OPEN
	KRISTINE ROBERTS -
	CODES 4
	 
	 
	 

	2/7/2013
	AP
	132
	LANCASTER ST
	SWO - ALL PHASE
	WILLIAM BERNOWSKY
	CODES 6
	SWO PD.
	 
	 

	2/7/2013
	HVS
	411
	ELK STREET
	NUMEROUS PROBLEMS
	MERILL GREENBERG AGENT
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR NUMEROUS VIOLATIONS REINSPECT SET FOR 3/18/13
	 
	 

	2/7/2013
	AP
	384
	SHERIDAN AVE - 2ND FLOOR
	VARIOUS COMPLAINTS
	KAREN DELEO  914-245-0025
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR NUMEROUS VIOLATIONS REINSPECT DATE SET FOR 3/21/13
	 
	 

	2/6/2013
	AP & LD
	251
	DELAWARE AVENUE - APT 1R
	HOT WATER IS TOO HOT & VARIOUS COMPLAINTS
	ADEBAYO OSUTAYO - 449-2595
	DAN L
	2/7: TENANT CANCELLED APPOINTMENT.  TENANT RESHCEDULED  APPT ON 2/8/13    OWNER CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS (2/8/13)---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/20/13
	 
	 

	2/6/2013
	AP
	251
	DELAWARE AVENUE - APT 3R
	USING APARTMENT AS OFFICE ALL DAY LONG WITH PEOPLE GOING IN AND OUT ALL THE TIME
	ADEBAYO OSUTAYO - 449-2595
	DAN L
	RE-INSPECTION 3/20/13
	 
	 

	2/6/2013
	GH
	274
	MORTON AVE.   ( APT.1)
	INFESTATION/STOVE NOT WORKING
	JOHN PURDY 406-5000
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/20/13
	 
	 

	2/6/2013
	GH
	352
	MANNING BLVD. ( 2nd.fl )
	NO HEAT/NO FLU IN CHIMNEY/NO DOORBELL
	MARY ELIZABETH ALLEN/# UNKNOWN
	DAVE A
	INSPECTED 2/6/13, OIL TANK WAS EMPTY, TENANT REFILLED TANK ON 2/7/13, HEAT ON
	TANK REFILLED 2-7-13 
	 

	2/6/2013
	AP
	56
	CENTRAL AVENUE - APT 3
	MICE THROUGH OUT ALL OF BUILDING & HOLE IN MEDICINE CABINET
	ABASALI KAHN 489-6393
	MIKE G
	2/7/13: TENANT CANC.FOR 2/7 & RESCHED. FOR 2/8; NO ONE HOME AT TIME OF INSPECTION
	 
	 

	2/6/2013
	HVS
	526
	CLINTON AVENUE  2ND FL.
	CEILING & OTHER THINGS
	560 WASHINGTON LLC ASAF ELKAYAM
	 
	CANCELLED BY TENANT @  8:15   2/7
	 
	 

	2/5/2013
	LF
	123
	BROAD STREET APT. 1
	INFESTATION
	 
	ADAM C
	ASSIGNED 2/05/2013
	NO ONE HOME 2/5/13
	 

	2/5/2013
	GH
	435
	PARTRIDGE STREET
	ICE BUILDUP ON EXTERIOR OF VACANT HOUSE
	DOREEN MANCINI 437-9948
	DAN L
	FROZEN PIPES                                                         AWD-OUTSIDE SHUTOFF NOT WORKING     APD-COULD NOT GAIN ENTRY                          AFD-GAINED ENTRY THRU OPEN WINDOW AND ALLOWED ENTRY THRU FRONT DOOR TO BASEMENT                                                        AWD-TURNED OFF WATER AT METER              NATIONAL GRID-CONFIRMED ELEC/GAS OFF DGS-EMER BOARD UP OF FRONT DOOR (BRC22735)                                              ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE OWNER TO INFORM THEM OF SITUATION
	 
	 

	2/5/2013
	CJF
	376
	THIRD STREET
	TOO MANY DOGS
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	ANIMAL CONTROL CALLED---LEFT MESSAGE---WAITING ON CONFIRMATION OF INVESTIGATION (2/6/13)                          ANIMAL CONTROL CALLED---LEFT MESSAGE---WAITING ON CONFIRMATION OF INVESTIGATION (2/7/13)                             ANIMAL CONTROL INVESTIGATED---COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED (2/7/13)
	COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED PER ANIMAL CONTROL (2/7/13)
	 

	2/5/2013
	CF
	8
	BOHL AVENUE
	FIRE
	MARVIN FORD
	DAN S
	USUF FROM 1ST FLR KIT. FIRE, NOTICE SENT 
	4-3-13 VIOLATIONS CORRECTED
	 

	2/5/2013
	AP
	41
	DOVE STREET, BASEMENT
	NO HEAT/NO GAS AND ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS
	FARAZ KHAN  210-5000
	DAVE A
	FURNACE RED TAGGED BY NATIONAL GRID/FURNACE HAD FLAME ROLL OUT/ MET WITH PROPERTY OWNER AND LICENSED PLUMBER. PLUMBER REPAIRED FURNACE.HEAT WAS TURNED BACK ON
	COMPLIANT 2-5-13
	 

	2/5/2013
	JS
	582
	PARK AVENUE
	MATTRESS, DEBRIS, INSULATION, CARDBOARD ON SIDE AND FRONT OF HOUSE
	MNR HOLDINGS 346-8600
	DAVE A
	CITED FOR GARBAGE AND DEBRIS ON 2-6-13/ RE-INSPECT SET FOR 3-8-13
	 
	 

	2/5/2013
	AP
	323
	ONTARIO STREET, APT 3
	NO HEAT
	ERIC ROTH
	JOE M
	MET TENANT, NO CAUSE; CONTACTED OWNER, CITED FOR HEAT REQUIREMENTS 68-70 DEGREES FROM 9/15 THRU 5/15 
	LANDLORD WOULD COMPLY SAME DAY. CHECK BACK WITH TENTANT 1-2 DAYS
	 

	2/5/2013
	GH
	44
	FAIRLAWN AVENUE
	TRASH OUTSIDE, NO RECEPTACLES
	DAVID DEANGELIS 253-0414
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR LITTER RECEPTACLES & ROOFS/DRAINAGE;  REINSPECT SET FOR 3/15/13 
	 
	 

	2/5/2013
	AP
	369
	PARTRIDGE STREET, APT 3 (AKA 367)
	ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS
	ROBERT NORTON
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR NUMEROUS VIOLATIONS REINSPECT DATE SET 3/14/13
	 
	 

	2/5/2013
	AP
	1102
	WESTERN AVENUE, APT 3
	MOLD, ELECTRICAL, BEDROOM DOORKNOB MISSING
	IPEK PROPERTIES (NEW OWNER - SENT REG FORM) 
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS- REINSPECT 3/14/13
	 
	 

	2/4/2013
	CJF
	22
	TRINITY PLACE
	WATER LEAK
	BLM PROPERTIES (TIM 518-928-1985)
	ADAM C
	PROBLEM RESOLVED UPON ARRIVAL; PROPERTY MANAGER WILL CLEAN UP ASAP; CITED ADDITIONAL VIOLATIONS, INCIDENT # 42706
	REINSPECT FOR CLEANUP 2/4/2013. REINSPECT FOR VIOLATIONS 2/20/13
	2/5/13 - REPAIRED WATER DAMAGE.

	2/4/2013
	AP
	452.5
	NEW SCOTLAND AVENUE
	REAR YARD FENCE BROKEN, VACANT BUILDING
	WILLIAM JOYCE
	AMISHA G
	ASSIGNED FOR 2/5/13 PROPERTY CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS, CURRENTLY IN PROSECUTE
	BUILDING HAS BEEN ADDED TO VACANT BUILDING LIST, OWNER CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS, VACANT BULDING RE-INSPECT 2-22-13
	 

	2/4/2013
	GH
	337.5
	MADISON AVENUE, APT 2
	DOOR LOCKS, YARD DEBRIS, BROKEN FENCE
	SERAP KONUR 631-785-4541
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR ROOF, DAMAGED CEILING AND EGRESS VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/14/13
	 
	 

	2/4/2013
	JS
	94
	PHILIP STREET - APT 2
	PLUMBING PROBLEM WITH TOILET; EXPOSED WIRES
	CHRIS FALKOWSKI & KRIS SZYMBORSKI 744-3037 & 581-7595
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 3/14/13
	 
	 

	2/4/2013
	JS
	578
	THIRD STREET, 2ND FL
	NO HEAT
	MIA CASTRO 894-9154
	DAN L
	OWNER CONTACTED---PLUMBER ON SITE TO REPAIR PROBLEM @ 12PM (2/4/13)
	REPAIR MADE; HEAT WORKING EFFICIENTLY
	 

	2/4/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	30
	ARCADIA AVENUE
	INCIDENT #043239, ELECTRICAL PROBLEM
	IMTIAZ HALIPPOTA 518 3848900 389 5374
	JOE M
	USUF FOR ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS; CONTACTED OWNER AND NATIONAL GRID TO DISCONNECT AT METER; CITED OWNER
	REINSPECT 2/19/13
	IN COMPLIANCE

	2/4/2013
	LF
	798
	BROADWAY, APT 1
	NO WINDOW IN LIVING ROOM, BLACK MOLD IN BATHROOM CEILING, ROACH INFESTATION
	DELTON COURTNEY - 371-0415
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER; MET BOTH PLAINTIFF AND OWNER; CITED FOR NATURE OF COMPLAINT
	REINSPECT 3/12/13
	 

	2/4/2013
	JS
	841
	LIVINGSTON AVENUE - 1ST FL
	ROACHES, LEAK IN BATHROOM SINK PIPES, FURNACE MAKES LOUD NOISE WHEN TURNED TO 70-80 DEGREES
	ANDREW WALKER (732-392-5765 & 923-432-7523)
	JOE M
	OWNER CITED WITH 7 PROPERTY MAINTANANCE VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 3/13/2013
	 
	 

	2/1/2013
	AP
	11
	FRISBIE AVENUE - APT 1
	KITCHEN SINK PLUGGED, WILL NOT DRAIN
	LEON BAYRD - 718-322-1236
	AMISHA G
	2/4/13 KITCHEN SINK CLOGGED, LEAKING; CALLED OWNER - CURRENTLY HAS PLUMBER TO REPAIR 
	REINSPECT  2/8/2013
	KITCHEN SINK BACK TO WORKING CONDITION 2/8/2013

	2/1/2013
	AP
	66
	BROAD STREET
	ROOF LEAKS, SMOKE ALARMS, MICE, NO DOORBELL
	DENNIS BAGLEY 470-6536
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR ROOF, DAMAGED WALLS/CEILINGS, PLUMBING ISSUES AND SMOKE/ CO2 VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 2/20/13
	 
	 

	2/1/2013
	GH
	223
	CLINTON  AVENUE
	INSUFFICIENT HEAT 
	RITH TAN 914-763-0764
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED TO INSPECT WHY VENTS ARE NOT PUTTING OUT AN AMPLE AMOUNT OF HEAT---REINSPECT DATE OF 2/22/13
	 
	 

	2/1/2013
	JS
	465
	ONTARIO STREET
	WATER COMING OUT OF BLDG; POLICE CALLED WATER DEPT, OWNER STATED SHE WILL DO NOTHING, WATER DEPT WANTS BRC TO MEET THEM THERE
	LISA BURKE (OWNER) 518-281-9206                BILL HART (AGENT) 518-331-4755             
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED TO CLOSE OFF DRAIN THAT IS EMPTYING ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY---REINSPECT DATE OF 2/22/13
	 
	 

	2/1/2013
	LD
	89
	WELLINGTON AVENUE
	2ND FL NO POWER
	NO INFO
	DAVE A
	COMPLAINT UNFOUNDED, POWER ON; REINSPECT 2/4/2013
	 
	 

	2/1/2013
	JS
	461
	WESTERN AVE
	NO HEAT
	LILY MULTARI
	DAVE A
	PILOT WENT OUT/ OWNER HAD LICENSED PLUMBER REPAIR PILOT LIGHT.
	IN COMPLIANCE 2/01/13
	 

	2/1/2013
	AP
	85
	CLINTON AVENUE
	BROKEN FLOOR TILES IN KITCHEN, ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS, LIVING ROOM FLOOR PROBLEMS
	VESTA HOUSING  424-7345
	JOE M
	NO ONE HOME, LEFT DOOR TAG; NO CAUSE
	REINSPECT 3/13/13
	 

	2/1/2013
	MAYOR'S OFFICE/ CJF
	55
	ONTARIO STREET
	SEWER BACK UP
	JOHN MORAN 516-680-0555 AND 646-235-6414- MAINTENANCE KERRY O'CONNER 470-2370
	JOE M
	NO CAUSE
	NO REINSPECT
	 

	2/1/2013
	LD
	105
	COTTAGE AVENUE
	 
	PETER JENSEN
	RON P
	SENDING INTENT TO INSPECT
	NO CAUSE
	 

	1/31/2013
	JS
	21
	CENTRAL AVENUE, 2ND FL
	ROACHES, EXPOSED WIRING ON EXHAUST FAN
	MARLON MENDOZA  973-477-0878
	ADAM C
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS REINSPECT FOR 2/20/2013
	 
	 

	1/31/2013
	JS
	58
	NORTH SWAN STREET - 2ND FL
	CEILING IN KITCHEN - PLASTER FELL; APPOINTMENT SET UP FOR 2/1/13
	P H WINFREY 463-2493
	AMISHA G
	TENANT CANCELLED INSPECTION; OWNER ON SITE FIXING ISSUE
	 
	 

	1/31/2013
	GH
	74
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	WET CARPETS FROM FLOOD GIVING OFF FOUL ODOR DUE TO HIGH TEMPERATURES IN OFFICE 
	HISTORIC REDEVELOPMENT/ 80 STATE ST
	DAVE A
	RE-INSPECTED BROKEN STAND PIPE 2-5-13/ OK/ NO FOUL ODOR DETECTED AT THAT TIME
	COMPLIANT 2/5/13
	 

	1/31/2013
	AP
	69
	LIVINGSTON AVENUE, APT 1
	HOLES IN WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, ETC.
	DELTON COURTNEY - 371-0415
	JOE M
	DECLARED USUF FOR FURNACE ISSUES AND 19 OTHER VIOLATIONS; TRAVLERS AID, CONTACED OWNER
	REINSPECT 2/18/13
	EXTENTION

	1/31/2013
	JS
	41
	JUDSON STREET
	WATER LEAK IN BASEMENT
	DOMINICK COSOLITO
	MIKE G
	SHUT OFF BROKEN INSIDE AND OUT - WATER DEPT ADVISED OWNER TO OBTAIN PERMIT AND HAVE IT DUG UP ; REINSPECT SET FOR 2/25/13
	60 DAY EXTENSION REQUESTED AND GRANTED
	 

	1/31/2013
	JS
	306
	LARK STREET (AKA 423-425 MADISON AVENUE)
	WATER LEAK GOING INTO NATIONAL GRID BOX; BLDG ON CORNER OF MADISON & LARK ST
	DILEK, LLC -26 TEASDALE DR., SLINGERLANDS NY 12159
	RON P
	WATER DEPT TO INSTALL NEW STREET COCK TO SHUT OFF WATER TO BUILDING
	 
	 

	1/30/2013
	GH
	582
	PARK AVENUE
	EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND DOORS IN DISREPAIR
	MADDELONE 346-8600
	ADAM C
	CITED DOORS AND BROKEN WINDOWS
	REINSPECT 3/8/2013
	 

	1/30/2013
	JS
	30
	ELIZABETH STREET
	GARAGE IS A SHELL, FALLING DOWN; TRASH, DEBRIS, OLD STOVE BEHIND IT; CALL WENDY FROM 34 ELIZABETH ST FOR ACCESS 729-2570
	OMONIKE AKINYEMI 917-340-1624
	DAN L
	CITED FOR TRASH/DEBRIS - REINSPECT 3/8/13; STRUCTURAL ISSUE - CURRENTLY IN PROSECUTION FOR NOT FOLLOWING ENGINEER'S REPORT; OCCUPANT (WENDY) OF #34 INFORMED OF PROSECUTION FOR STRUCTURAL AND GIVEN ANIMAL CONTROL # FOR CONCERNS OF RACCOONS FREQUENTING AREA
	 
	 

	1/30/2013
	JS
	2
	SPRAGUE PLACE
	WATER PIPE BROKEN, LEAKING INTO 1 SPRAGUE PL
	WILLIAM DUCKMAN 426-4547 & 269-9427
	DAN S
	VB - WATER DEPT TO TERMINATE WATER IN STREET
	NOTICE SENT TO OWNER
	 

	1/30/2013
	AP
	520
	CLINTON AVENUE
	RAW SEWAGE IN BASEMENT
	RICHARD SMALLS 462-6321
	DAVE A
	UNSAFE /UNFIT  1/29/13- SEWAGE IN BASEMENT AND POSSIBLE SEWAGE LEAK IN UPSTAIRS BATHROOM
	RE-INSPECT AS400 2/19/13
	 

	1/30/2013
	AP
	870
	MADISON AVENUE - APT 3
	BEDBUGS PRESENT WHEN TENANT MOVED IN
	FITZROY COLLINS - 482-7540
	DAVE A
	CALLED SEVERAL TIMES/LEFT MESSAGE/ NO ANSWER AT PROPERTY, LEFT DOOR TAG
	 
	 

	1/30/2013
	AP
	474
	THIRD  STREET  - APT 1
	SQUIRRELS IN HOUSE
	BRIAN DEGENER  253-7094
	JOE M
	NO ANSWER AT DOOR; LEFT TAG
	NO CAUSE
	 

	1/30/2013
	GH
	96
	ONTARIO STREET APT 2
	SEVERE ROACH INFESTATION
	JONATHAN CORRADO 914-316-0819 
	MIKE G
	UNSAFE/UNFIT; RELOCATED 2ND FL TENANTS W/ HTAS.  
	 
	 

	1/29/2013
	 JS
	53
	CUYLER AVENUE
	HEAT WORKS, BUT APARTMENT DOES NOT HOLD HEAT FOR LONG
	JAMES EVERETT 489-4274 & 577-2238/AGENT: EMPIRE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 432-7368
	AMISHA G
	SUFFICIENT HEAT IN APT, TENANT ADVISED TO STOP TURNING OFF HEAT; OWNER CITED FOR REPARGING FOUNDATION
	REINSPECTION 3-8-13
	4-4-13 EXTERIOR FOUNDATION REPARGED, PROPERTY IN COMPLIANCE

	1/29/2013
	DL
	252
	MORTON AVENUE
	UNSECURED VACANT BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	DGS TO PADLOCK ASAP; INCIDENT BRC05881
	PADLOCKED 1/29/13
	 

	1/29/2013
	GH
	335
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	WATER LEAK
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN S
	WATER SHUT OFF AND THE TENANT  MOVED OUT, NOTICE SENT OUT
	3-21-13 WATER DISCONNECTED, APARTMENT WILL REMAIL UNOCCUPIED
	 

	1/29/2013
	 JS
	59
	BRADFORD STREET
	WATER LEAK GOING INTO NEIGHBOR'S BASEMENT
	SAMARA SWANSTON 212-799-1068 & 212-788-4301
	DAVE A
	WATER DEPARTMENT SHUT WATER OFF/VACANT BUILDING/ CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS
	CITED IN AS400/ RE-INSPECT SET FOR 2/09/13
	 

	1/29/2013
	GH
	526
	CLINTON AVENUE, APT 1
	SQUIRRELS IN WALLS
	JERUSALEM REALTY/ ASAF ELKAYAM 588-2500
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER; MET ON SCENE; CITED FOR RODENTS, MAINTENANCE TO FIX
	REINSPECT 2/8/13
	REINSPECT/3/14/13

	1/29/2013
	GH
	526
	CLINTON AVENUE, APT 2
	SQUIRREL INFESTATION
	ASAF ELKAYAM-588-2500
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER; MET ON SCENE; CITED RODENT; MAINTENANCE MAN TO FIX
	REINSPECTION 2/8/2013
	REINSPECT/3/14/13

	1/29/2013
	APD/CHIEF/CJF
	49
	CLINTON STREET 
	INCIDENT # 13036164, DGS BOARD UP BROKEN BASEMENT DOOR 
	MICHAEL SNYDER 669 MACON ST BROOKLYN NY 11233
	JOE M
	DGS BOARD UP BASEMENT DOOR
	IN COMPLIANCE SAME DAY
	 

	1/29/2013
	GH
	94
	GRAND STREET
	GARAGE AND BACK DOOR OPEN, NEEDS BOARD UP
	ED CROINE/ 451-9289
	JOE M
	CONTACTED APD AND DGS INCIDENT #13036116; APD SEARCHED BUILDING; DGS BOARD UP
	IN COMPLIANCE
	 

	1/28/2013
	GH
	341
	MYRTLE AVENUE (AKA 339 ) APT 2W
	NO HOT WATER, TANK IS LEAKING
	MADDELONE 346-8600
	ADAM C
	 1/28/13 CITED LEAKING HOT WATER TANK (HOT WATER WORKING)
	REINSPECT 3/6/13
	 

	1/28/2013
	AP
	69
	SLINGERLAND STREET APT 1R
	CEILING LEAKING
	DOMINICK CUBELLO - 463-8395
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS; REINSPECTION 3/6/13
	 
	 

	1/28/2013
	AP
	282
	HUDSON AVENUE - APT 2
	HOLE IN CEILING
	JOSEPH CHRISTIAN - 3471231
	DAVE A
	1/29/13  CITED LEAK, HOLE IN SOFFIT, FIRE ESCAPE
	GRANTED EXTENTION, RE-INSPECTION 3/22/2013
	 

	1/28/2013
	AWD/CHIEF/  CJF
	76
	BENJAMIN STREET
	BROKEN WATER MAIN IN SPRINKLER SYSTEM
	EUGENE SPADA 365 7854 
	JOE M
	AWD CALL FOR BROKEN PIPES AT 76 BENJAMIN ST; CONTACTED OWNER, WATER SHUT OFF AT CURB
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/28/2013
	 

	1/28/2013
	APD/CHIEF/CJF
	865
	MADISON AVENUE
	INCIDENT # 031026, LOUD PARTY/MANY CODE VIOLATIONS
	HAMAL AND HARRIS LLC
	JOE M
	OWNER CITED FOR 8 VIOLATIONS 1/28/13
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/31/2013
	 

	1/28/2013
	AP
	331
	LIVINGSTON AVENUE - APT 3
	MISSING WATER PIPES IN BATH AND OTHER COMPLAINTS
	CHARLES BOWMAN - 262-4565
	MIKE G
	CITED MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS
	RE-INSPECT SET FOR 3/6/13
	 

	1/28/2013
	 JS
	482
	SECOND STREET
	NO HEAT
	JOHN ILORI 718-369-4952/ AGENT: SANTANA PROPERTY 452-2788
	MIKE G
	THERMOSTATE BATTERY LOW; HEAT WORKING AT INSPECTION; CITED ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES AND THERMOSTAT; LEFT MSG FOR OWNER
	NOT IN COMPLIANCE AS 0F 3/5/13-SEND TO COURT AGAIN
	 

	1/27/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	559
	LARK DRIVE 
	INCIDENT # 032419,  BROKEN SEAL IN PUMP IN HOT WATER TANK 
	ALBANY HOUSING AUTHORITY
	JOE M
	CONTACTED AHA, ISSUE RESOLVED SAME DAY
	IN COMPLIANCE 2:10 PM
	 

	1/27/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	16
	TRINITY PLACE 
	INCIDENT # 032310, BROKEN PIPES FLOODING APT # 18 TRINITY BASEMENT
	DENNIS SOUZA 389 2600
	JOE M
	USUF - BROKEN PIPES; CONTACTED AWD, TURNED WATER OFF INSIDE BASEMENT APT AT 16 TRINITY; OUTSTANDING VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECT 2/19/2013
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/26/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	188
	NORTH ALLEN STREET
	INCIDENT #13031701, CONCERN LEVELS OF CARBON MONOXIDE 
	MADDAM CHEFS
	JOE M
	CITED FOR IMPROPER VENTALTION; HAD CONTACTED UNGERMAN ELECTRIC TO FIX A SWITCH; MUST INSTALL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM
	REINSPECT 2/9/13
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/25/2013
	 JS
	2
	BENSON STREET
	NO HEAT, MICE, BROKEN WINDOW
	DAVID CARR 860-830-6135/ 860-296-4923
	AMISHA G
	BROKEN THERMOSTAT; CONTACTED OWNER, THERMOSTAT REPAIRED ON-SITE; NO EVIDENCE OF MICE, NOT SHOWN BROKEN WINDOW
	 
	 

	1/25/2013
	GH
	109
	GRAND STREET
	NO HEAT
	THE COMMUNITY BUILDERS C/O SUSAN MCCANN 432-9817
	DAN L
	THERMOSTAT READING WAS +68 DEGREES---TENANT BACK IN RESIDENCE
	IN COMPLIANCE---AMBIENT TEMP +68 DEGREES
	 

	1/25/2013
	AP
	421
	HUDSON AVENUE
	VIOLATION OF GROUPER LAW
	JERUSALEM MANAGEMENT  427-8899
	DAVE A
	NOT AT HOME; CALLED, NO ANSWER; TAGGED DOOR
	 
	 

	1/25/2013
	 
	644
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	ILLEGAL DWELLING
	CRAIG CIOFFI
	RON P
	SWO ISSUED FOR CREATING LIVING DWELLING IN COMMERCIAL SPACE; C&D ISSUED FOR OCCUPATION W/ OUT CO
	defiency letter sent for permit application 3/1/13
	 

	1/24/2013
	AP
	708
	CENTRAL AVENUE - 2ND FL
	NO HEAT, HOLE IN OIL TANK
	ROBERT NILES 518-402-2307
	ADAM C
	MUST CORRECT OIL TANK AND OTHER VIOLATIONS BY 1/25/13; SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT SUPPLIED BY TENANT; NOTICE SENT, REINSPECTION 2/9/2013 
	IN COMPLIANCE - HEAT WORKING 1/28/2013 (REINSPECT 1/29/13)
	 

	1/24/2013
	AP
	416
	SECOND STREET, APT 2
	NO HEAT
	DONALD RINGHAUSER 516-536-0250
	DAN L
	HEAT SENSOR READ +68 DEGREES; CITED OTHER VIOLATIONS; REINPECT DATE OF 3/1/13
	 
	 

	1/24/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	728
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	INCIDENT # 13028360, BROKEN WATER PIPES ILLEGAL 3RD FL 
	JACQULAIN FARRELL 26 CAYUGA CT SLINGERLANDS NY 12159 469 1776
	JOE M
	SWO, C&D; USUF LIFTED 1/25/2013; CONTACTED OWNER, CORRECTED BROKEN PIPES 1/25/2013; OUTSTANDING VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECT 2/11/2013
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/24/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	257
	ELK STREET 
	INCIDENT # 028767, BROKEN PIPE
	JOY JANCY CENTEREACH 631- 737 6616 646 210 4922
	JOE M
	USUF; CONTACTED MAINTENANCE 
	RESOLVED SAME DAY - LIFTED USUF
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/24/2013
	LD
	20
	TEN BROECK STREET
	NO HEAT
	 
	JOE M
	CONTACTED MANAGEMENT, GAVE TENANT TEMPORARY HEATERS, EXPECTED TO HAVE HEAT ON BY TOMORROW, 
	RE-INSPECT 2/11/2013 IN COMPLAINCE
	 

	1/24/2013
	CHIEF/CJF
	20
	TEN BROECK STREET
	NO HEAT
	CLINTON REVIVAL HOUSING 465 4123 734 5999
	JOE M
	CONTACTED CLINTON HOUSING, RESPONDED ASAP; HEAT WAS BACK UP BY TIME OF ARRIVAL, HAD GIVEN TENANT PORTABLE HEATERS
	REINSPECT 2/11/13
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/24/2013
	MG
	271
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	CLIENTS OF HALFWAY HOUSE DOING ELECTRICAL WORK AND RENOVATIONS
	JIM MARTINO
	MIKE G
	INSPECTED PROPERTY; ADVISED JIM MARTINO AND JAMES JEFFREYS THAT PERMIT NECESSARY FOR ELECTRICAL WORK AND INTERIOR ALTERATIONS (LICENSED CONTRACTORS), OR SWO WILL BE ISSUED
	IN COMPLIANCE (MINOR PAINTING AND SPACKLING) 
	 

	1/24/2013
	 GH
	414
	CLINTON AVENUE, APT 1-R
	LOW HEAT, TOILET, STOVE
	FRAZ KHAN -463-0800/210-5000
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS ; REINSPECT 3/5/13
	ACCESS DENIED ON 3/5/13.  SENDING TO COURT.
	 

	1/23/2013
	 
	512
	FIRST STREET
	INSUFFICIENT HEAT AND ELECTRIC
	ANDRES ASTACIO
	AMISHA G
	1/23/13 APT 2 NO PERMANENT HEAT, ONLY TEMP; CONTACTED OWNER 1/24/13, UNGERMAN ELECTRICIANS IN PROCESS OF PULLING PERMITS AND STARTING JOB 1/25/13
	1/25/13 IN COMPLIANCE - WORK COMPLETE, PERMANENT HEAT APT 2
	 

	1/23/2013
	DL
	18
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	GRAFFITI ON SIDE OF BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	N&O SENT 1/23/13 TO REMOVE GRAFFITI; REINSPECTION DATE 2/21/13
	 
	 

	1/23/2013
	DL
	147
	MADISON AVENUE
	GRAFFITI ON FRONT OF BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	N&O SENT 1/23/13 TO REMOVE GRAFFITI; REINSPECTION DATE 2/21/13
	 
	 

	1/23/2013
	DL
	208
	WESTERN AVENUE
	GRAFFITI ON SIDE OF BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	N&O SENT 1/23/13 TO REMOVE GRAFFITI; REINSPECTION DATE 2/21/13
	 
	 

	1/23/2013
	DL
	210
	WESTERN AVENUE
	GRAFFITI ON SIDE OF BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	N&O SENT 1/23/13 TO REMOVE GRAFFITI; REINSPECTION DATE 2/21/13
	 
	 

	1/23/2013
	DL
	214
	WESTERN AVENUE
	GRAFFITI ON FRONT OF BUILDING
	UNKNOWN 
	DAN L
	N&O SENT 1/23/13 TO REMOVE GRAFFITI; REINSPECTION DATE 2/21/13
	 
	 

	1/23/2013
	JS
	199
	SOUTH ALLEN STREET, APT 1-1
	NO HEAT
	PARAGON PRIME FUNDING RESIDENTIAL, 10 OSGOOD AVE., GREEN ISLAND NY - JACKIE (PROPERTY MANAGER) 640-4080 ABOVE PER TENANT
	DAVE A
	FURNACE WORKING, TEMP BELOW 70 DEGREES; CITED INSUFFICIENT HEAT, N&O SENT; SPOKE TO PROPERTY MANAGER, WILL REPAIR BY MONDAY 1/28/13
	 
	 

	1/23/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	59
	CATHERINE STREET 
	INCIDENT # 025220, BROKEN PIPE 1ST FL
	LAMAR GRADY 470 4441 OWNER
	JOE M
	CITED OWNER
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/31/13
	 

	1/23/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	187
	CLINTON AVENUE 
	INCIDENT # 026847, FAULTY FURNACE NO HEAT
	C/O PAUL WEBSTER 840 WORCESTER DR NISKAYUNA NY 377-3405
	JOE M
	USUF - NO HEAT; CONTACTED OWNER THAT NIGHT, THEY WERE ON THEIR WAY TO REPAIR; TENANTS DENIED TRAVELERS AID
	REINSPECT 2/8/13
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/23/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	135
	FOURTH AVENUE 
	INCIDENT #027088, HIGH LEVELS OF CARBON MONOXIDE 
	TROCHE JACKSON, 13 BELLWOOD TERR 477-7454 956-3682 CASELTON NY
	JOE M
	TRAVLERS AID TO ALL TENANTS; USUF, 17 VIOLATIONS CITED; CONTACTED AWD TO TURN OFF WATER 8:06 AM; NATIONAL GRID TURN OFF POWER AND GAS AT 9:35 AM
	REINSPECT 2/8/13
	VBM/NOW

	1/23/2013
	CJF
	384
	LIVINGSTON AVENUE
	NO HEAT
	OWNER PAT MAYS 201-673-0300 
	JOE M
	CONTACTED OWNER; USUF APARTMENT FOR NO HEAT; TRAVELERS AID TO TENANT 
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/24/13
	 

	1/23/2013
	AFD/AWD/     CHIEF CJF
	318
	SHERMAN STREET 
	INCIDENT #025220, BROKEN PIPES  
	VICKY O'BRIEN 330 8583
	JOE M
	USUF - BROKEN PIPES, TURNED WATER OFF AT CURB; CONTACTED OWNER, GAVE TRAVELERS AID TO TENANTS 
	REINSPECT 2/8/13
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/22/2013
	LD
	210
	FIRST STREET
	NO HEAT OR HOT WATER
	NOELENE SMITH (H)489-2838  (w)447-4569
	DAN L
	NO HEAT/HOT WATER IN 1ST FL/BSMNT; ONE HOT WATER HEATER-- PLUMBER CALLED; UNIT DEEMED NOT SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT BOTH---WATER TEMP 75 DEGREES - MUST REPLACE W/ A BOILER; TENANTS REMAIN WITH TEMP HEATING UNITS-
	PERMIT PULLED 1/23/13- WORK TO COMMENCE 1/24/13; PLUMBER (TOM-MELDEN PLBG) ASSURES PERMANENT HEAT BY 1/24/13 PM
	REINSPECTION DATE 2/8/13

	1/22/2013
	HLVS
	131
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	FIRE ESCAPE
	 
	DAN S
	REAR FIRE ESCAPE PULLING AWAY FROM BLDG, NOTICE SENT OUT
	 
	 

	1/22/2013
	HLVS
	63
	WEST STREET
	EXTERIOR TRASH AND DEBRIS
	MARC PERNA 631-662-0429
	DAVE A
	1/23/13 CITED FOR GARBAGE, N&O SENT
	 
	 

	1/22/2013
	GH
	9
	CUYLER AVENUE
	NO HOT WATER
	DAVID HORAN
	JOE M
	NO HOT WATER, CALLED OWNER WILL HAVE PROBLEM RESOLVED, RE-INSPECT 1/23/2013
	VIOLATION CORRECTED 1/23/2013
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/22/2013
	AFD/CHIEF JCF
	91
	ELIZABETH STREET
	INCIDENT # 026700, AUTO ACCIDENT (CAR HIT PORCH )
	FRANK DEITZ 518_542 9528
	JOE M
	CAR HIT PORCH; CONTACTED OWNER; CITED, REINSPECTION 2/8/13
	MUST GRANT EXTENSION FOR TIME TO GAIN HISTORIC APPROVAL FOR PERMITS
	 

	1/22/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	35
	MYRTLE AVENUE  
	INCIDENT # 026291, ELECTRICAL FIRE IN KITCHEN CLOSET 
	PETER REYNOLDS HOPEWELL JCT 347-920-0004
	JOE M
	USUF - ELECTRICAL FIRE IN KITCHEN CLOSET;  CONTACTED AWD SHUT OFF WATER 4:40 PM; CONTACTED NATIONAL GRID CUT POWER AT POLE 4: 51PM; OUTSTANDING VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECT 2/7/13
	VBM

	1/21/2013
	CF
	356A
	HACKETT BLVD
	NO HEAT
	REGENCY APTS
	DAN S
	FURNACE MALFUNCTIONED 
	1/22/13 FURNACE REPAIRED BY CONTRACTOR - NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED. DAS
	 

	1/21/2013
	CF
	21
	HAMPTON STREET
	BROKEN WATER PIPES
	CARMEN HALL
	DAN S
	BROKEN WATER PIPES
	ALBNAY WATER DEPT. SHUT OFF SERVICE & NOTICE SENT TO OWNER
	 

	1/21/2013
	AFD/CHIEF CJF
	618
	CLINTON AVENUE
	INCIDENT # 025342, NO HEAT, 6 OUTSTANDING VIOLATIONS
	FARAZ KHAN 425 CENTRAL AVE 210_5000 460800
	JOE M
	USUF - 6 VIOLATIONS, NO HEAT, 4 MISSING WINDOWS
	REINSPECT 2/7/13
	IN COMPLIANCE

	1/18/2013
	JS
	58
	CATHERINE STREET
	NO HEAT, NO HOT WATER
	LES FLAGLER 646-345-2455
	DAN S
	1/18/13 SPOKE W/ TENANT & OWNER; REPAIRMAN WORKING ON IT
	1/24/13 NOTICE SENT
	 

	1/18/2013
	GH
	42
	HURLBUT STREET
	PERSON LIVING IN VACANT BUILDING W/OUT HEAT OR WATER
	BANK
	DAN S
	1/18/13 1:45 PM NOH LEFT HANG TAG
	 
	 

	1/18/2013
	LD
	627
	PARK AVENUE
	NO BASEMENT ACCESS, BASEMENT HAS SEWAGE
	CYNTHIA CHOI
	DAN S
	CJF DISPATCHED ON-CALL INSPECTOR; MET W/ TENANT, NO SEWAGE FOUND (TENANT-LANDLORD DISPUTE)
	 
	 

	1/18/2013
	GH
	666
	STATE STREET
	INTERIOR KNOB ON FRONT DOOR DOES NOT WORK
	OWNER JOHN FENG 469-9357
	N/A
	CJF CALLED OWNER TO FIX ASAP (FIRE HAZARD); TENANT CONFIRMED COMPLIANCE @ 1:30.
	IN COMPLIANCE
	 

	1/18/2013
	CJF
	105
	HAZELHURST AVENUE
	DEAD TREE DISPUTE
	DOMINICK CUBELLO
	RON P
	FORESTRY SENT 60-DAY NOTICE TO REMOVE TREE
	 
	 

	1/18/2013
	LD
	12
	VICTOR STREET
	WORKING OUTSIDE OF PERMIT, IN POOL AREA
	FREDDIE MAC/ FEDERAL MORTGAGE CORP
	RON P
	SET UP INSPECTION
	1/22/13 IN COMPLIANCE (PER VJD)
	 

	1/17/2013
	LD
	103
	LARK STREET, 1ST FL
	NO HEAT, NO STOVE
	STEVE MONTROSE - 770-760-7414
	CJF
	BREAKER TRIPPED - HEAT OK 1/17/13
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/17/2013
	 

	1/16/2013
	AP
	27
	DOVE STREET
	BASEMENT APT - HOLE IN FLOOR, ELECTRICAL PROBLEMS AND OTHER ISSUES
	LAWRENCE GRUBER - 477-8222
	ADAM C
	SCHEDULED INSPECTION 1/17/13
	CITED 1/22/13; REINSPECT SET 2/27/13
	 

	1/16/2013
	AP
	527
	HAMILTON STREET
	BROKEN DOOR
	ROBERT MEYER 367-273-1270 PROPERTY MANAGER CHAYA TAL 518-423-4944
	AMISHA G
	SCHEDULED INSPECTION 1/17/13; BACK DOOR BROKEN IN, REAR PORCH, SOFFIT, FASCIA, BACK DOOR REPAIR NECESSARY; CONTACTED PROPERTY MANAGER 1/24/13
	PERMITS BEING PULLED BY FIRST IN CONSTRUCTION, GERALD WARNER  369-1344 TO REPAIR BACK PORCH, FRONT/BACK DOORS
	RE-INSPECTION MARCH 2013

	1/16/2013
	 
	123
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	FIRE
	 
	DAN S
	FIRE IN BUILDING, USUF AND NOTICE SENT OUT
	 
	 

	1/16/2013
	GH
	28
	MARWOOD STREET
	WATER LEAK
	PEDRO SANCHEZ - NUMBER NOT IN SERVICE
	DAVE A
	NO ACTION TAKING FOR FORCED ENTRY; CITED FOR VACANT BLDG RELATED VIOLATIONS
	REINSPECTION 2/22/13
	 

	1/15/2013
	AP
	62
	SPRING STREET
	VACANT BUILDNG SHOULD BE BOARDED
	ELIZABETH SHUFELT
	ADAM C
	1-17-2013 - SECURE, REAR PORCH OPEN; CONTACTED OWNER
	OWNER PASSED AWAY, NO EXECUTIVE WILL, NO BOARD UP, BLDG SECURE BY OWN MEANS
	 

	1/15/2013
	AP
	188
	COLONIE STREET  
	APT 3 - NO HEAT AND BROKEN WINDOW
	PATIENCE OSIFO-917-957-5609
	AMISHA G
	DUO HEATING UNIT HEAT/HW BROKEN, OWNER STATES NO MONEY TO FIX, TENANTS RELOCATED
	SENT NO HEAT NOTICE, REINSPECTION 2/1/2013
	2/1/2013 NO ACCESS GRANTED CURRENTLY IN PROSECUTION

	1/15/2013
	LD
	96
	ONTARIO STREET
	WATER DAMAGE AND INFESTATION
	JONATHAN CORRADO 914-316-0819 
	DAN L
	1/16/13- OWNER CITED FOR INFESTATION, INTERIOR SURFACE ISSUES, ROOF ISSUES AND SLOW DRAIN; REINSPECTION 2/21/13
	 
	 

	1/15/2013
	 
	20
	FIRST AVENUE
	WATER LEAK
	MARK HUFF 802-863-1686
	DAN L 
	 
	REINSPECT 2/1/13
	 

	1/15/2013
	HLVS
	123-125
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	FIRE
	SAMSHER SING
	DAN S
	INVESTIGATION AND BOARD UP   1/15/13
	 
	 

	1/15/2013
	GH
	210
	FIRST STREET
	NO HEAT
	NEOLENE SMITH (H)489-2838  (w)447-4569
	DAN S
	1/16/13 complaint notice sent  
	 
	 

	1/15/2013
	GH
	455
	SECOND STREET
	GARAGE ROOF COLLAPSING
	JOHN W GINTER
	DAVE A
	CITED MULTIPLE PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS; 15-DAY NOTICE FOR REPAIR/REMOVAL OF GARAGE
	 
	 

	1/15/2013
	GH
	621
	SECOND STREET
	GUTTERS HANGING OFF OF HOUSE
	MARIA KUHSEL
	JOE M
	CITED WITH VIOLATION TO CORRECT STORM DRAINAGE, RE-INSPECTION 2/1/2013
	VIOLATION CORRECTED 2/1/2013
	 

	1/15/2013
	 
	428
	FIRST STREET
	EXTERIOR BRICKS FALLING FROM GARAGE
	JOSEPH SCARINGE
	RON P
	SENT N&O FOR ENGINEER'S REPORT
	permit obtained w/ drawings for repair.
	 

	1/15/2013
	 
	83-87
	BEAVER STREET
	WORK W/OUT PERMIT
	JOHNICK LLC
	VINCE S
	ISSUED STOP WORK ORDER
	 
	

	1/14/2013
	MG
	41
	JUDSON STREET
	MEET ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
	DOMINICK COSOLITO
	MIKE G
	UNSAFE/UNFIT; RELOCATED OWNER AND ELDERLY OCCUPANT TO ST. PETER'S VIA EMS FOR EVALUATION
	REINSPECTION 2/27/13-ALL VIOLATIONS NOT CORRECTED-60 DAY EXTENSION  REQUESTED AND GRANTED.
	

	1/13/2013
	AP
	127
	BROADWAY
	WORK W/O PERMIT
	UHAL
	DAN S
	NO WORK - PERMIT HAD BEEN APPLIED FOR
	
	

	1/11/2013
	LD
	232
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	INFESTATION AND ROOF LEAKS
	MALA KHAN  489-6393
	DAVE A
	SET UP INSPECTION, OWNER CITED WITH 3 VIOLATIONS RE-INSPECT 2/20/2013
	VIOLATIONS CORRECTED 2/20/2013
	

	1/11/2013
	 
	312
	HACKETT BOULEVARD
	BROKEN TREE BRANCHES AT 314 HACKETT BLVD IN DANGER OF FALLING ON 312
	 
	JOE M
	CONTACTED DGS FORESTRY - WILL RETURN WEEK OF 1/18/13 TO EVALUATE BRANCH REMOVAL, NON-EMERGENCY
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	1/11/2013
	GH
	14
	ALBANY STREET
	NO WATER - FROZEN PIPES
	EDITH JOHNSON 436-9925
	MIKE G
	NO WATER; POSTED UNSAFE/UNFIT; SPOKE W/ OWNER, RELOCATED 1ST/2ND FL TENANTS
	NOT IN COMPLIANCE-PROSECUTE
	

	1/11/2013
	LD
	513
	SECOND STREET
	NO DOOR LOCK, MOLD/MILDEW, HALL LIGHT, RAILING
	LANA GROUP, LLC 728-1538
	MIKE G
	1/14/13- CITED EXTERIOR DOORS, RAILINGS, SMOKE ALARMS, CEILINGS, FRONT FOUNDATION, LIGHT FIXTURES, MOLD/MILDEW; REINSPECT 2/19/13
	
	

	1/10/2013
	CJF
	289
	CLINTON AVENUE, APT 1
	NO HEAT
	CLINTON AVENUE REVIVAL HOUSING--465-4123--REBECCA 212-734-5999
	DAN S
	1/16/13 complaint notice sent  
	
	

	1/10/2013
	CJF
	195
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	HEAT AND FIRE ALARM
	ALBANY BASKETBALL AND SPORTS ARENA
	DAVE A
	CITED FOR ANNUNCIATOR PANEL - 7 DAY N&O SENT; REINSPECTION SET 1/23/13
	
	

	1/10/2013
	CJF
	251
	DELAWARE AVENUE
	METER SHARING
	ADEBAYO ODUTAYO 518-229-1187
	JEFF D 
	CONTACTED OWNER; MUST ADDRESS ISSUE ASAP 1/18/13 
	TENANT STATES HE NOW HAS ACCESS TO BASEMENT AND IS WAITING FOR NATIONAL GRID TO CHECK FOR METER SHARING 1/29/13
	

	1/10/2013
	 
	649
	SECOND STREET
	SMOKE DETECTOR, CO DETECTOR AND MOLD
	SHEREEN KHAN (h) 427-6393 (b) 366-4501
	JOE M
	NO ONE HOME, CALLED OWNER, NO ANSWER 
	CONTACTED OWNER TO INVESTIGATE
	

	1/9/2013
	 
	52
	CLINTON STREET
	MULTIPLE INTERIOR ISSUES
	ADEBAYO ODUTAYO
	DAN L
	1/10/13---OWNER CITED FOR 5 VIOLATIONS---RE-INSPECT ON 2/15/13
	
	

	1/9/2013
	 
	202
	CLINTON AVENUE
	WATER PIPE
	HMW GROUP
	DAVE A
	AUTHORIZED WATER DEPT TO SHUT OFF WATER
	ADDED TO VB LIST 1/9/13
	

	1/9/2013
	 
	59
	DONGAN STREET
	WATER LEAKING INTO ALARM HOOD
	EQUINOX
	DAVE A
	SPOKE TO PROGRAM DIRECTOR, HART ALARM SYSTEM 24-HR EMERGENCY CONTACTED TO REPAIR ALARM HEAD
	ALARM HEAD REPLACED, CITED FOR LEAKING TUB IN APT 6; REINSPECTION 2/15/13
	

	1/9/2013
	GH
	272
	ORANGE STREET
	LOW HEAT, NO DOOR ON BATHROOM, BROKEN WINDOW
	GREG TOBIN/433-9604
	MIKE G
	12 VIOLATIONS CITED TO OWNER, RE-INSPECT 2/19/2013
	
	

	1/9/2013
	RFP
	33
	GREEN STREET
	LIFT WITHOUT PERMIT
	UNKNOWN 
	RON P
	1/10/13 NO CAUSE - ACTUAL ADDRESS IS 33 GARDEN ST - ELEVATOR PERMIT CURRENT, CITY NO 1019-VPL
	
	

	1/9/2013
	 
	80
	HUNTER AVENUE
	CHICKENS/PEN
	NAEEM MALL
	RON P
	OWNER REMOVED; CEASE & DESIST ISSUED
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/10/13
	

	1/9/2013
	RFP 
	168
	SECOND STREET
	LIFT WITHOUT PERMIT
	SUSAN DIGGS
	RON P
	1/10/13 NO CAUSE - ACTUAL ADDRESS IS 170 SECOND ST - ELEVATOR PERMIT CURRENT, CITY NO 1020-VPL 
	
	

	1/9/2013
	CJF
	540
	DELAWARE AVENUE
	PLUMBING DRAIN PROBLEM
	THE CHEESE TRAVELER (TENANT); COLLINGS GROVE LLC (OWNER)
	VINCE S
	
	
	

	1/8/2013
	AP
	8
	OAKWOOD STREET
	BASEMENT FLOODED - RAW SEWAGE
	DAVID GRAHAM 233-8096    441-3102
	ADAM C
	CITED INTERIOR VIOLATIONS; PLUMBER IMMEDIATELY FIXED BASEMENT LEAK UPON ARRIVAL 1/8/12
	REINSPECTION 2/14/13
	

	1/8/2013
	AP
	423
	CLINTON AVENUE, APT 1 (BASEMENT)
	NO HEAT
	JIANYOU ZHENG - 300-9748
	DAVE A
	NEW FURNACE NOT WORKING PROPERLY, (ROOM 68 DEGREES); CITED AND SPOKE W/ OWNER - WILL REPAIR IN A FEW DAYS
	
	

	1/8/2013
	 
	 
	CORNER OF DARTMOUTH AND MARIETTE PLACE
	CAR ABANDONED ON STREET CORNER
	UNKNOWN 
	DAVE A
	NO VEHICLE FOUND
	
	

	1/8/2013
	 
	68
	DANA AVENUE
	BROKEN WATER PIPE
	UNKNOWN 
	DAVE A
	AUTHORIZED WATER DEPT TO SHUT OFF WATER
	VB HAD BEEN INSPECTED 12/14/12, REINSPECTION DATE 1/22/13
	

	1/8/2013
	 
	44
	PARK AVENUE
	AFD/BROKEN WATER PIPES
	DEBBIE BODDEN
	DAVE A
	WATER DEPT SHUT OFF WATER, DGS PADLOCKED, APD INCIDENT #13-009149; TENANTS RELOCATED
	REINSPECTION 1/24/13
	

	1/8/2013
	AP
	98
	BRADFORD ST
	VACANT BUILDING SHOULD BE BOARDED AND REGISTERED
	MILES BAILEY 915-1395
	JOE M
	NO CAUSE - BUILDING SECURE
	
	

	1/8/2013
	LD
	52
	WATERVLIET AVENUE
	APARTMENT IS DRAFTY
	SHEREEN KHAN (h) 427-6393 (b) 366-4501
	JOE M
	CONTACTED  OWNER TO COMPLY
	IN COMPLIANCE SAME DAY (WEATHER STRIP FOR FRONT DOOR)
	

	1/7/2013
	 LD
	263
	WESTERN AVENUE
	WATER LEAK IN BASEMENT
	ROMAN PANCHISHAK 845-494-9401
	ADAM C
	NOTIFIED AWD, WILL SEND INSPECTOR
	CONTACTED OWNER AND WATER DEPT; WATER DEPT WILL FIX IF OWNER DOES NOT COMPLY BY 1/26/13 (CURB BOX IN DISREPAIR)
	CITED; OWNER WILL PROVIDE DOCUMENATION FROM CONTRACTOR 1/28/13 

	1/7/2013
	AP
	50
	PINEWOOD AVENUE, TOP FL
	LEAKING BATHTUB, BATH SINK, AND OTHER COMPLAINTS
	ANDREW MIRONCHUK
	AMISHA G 
	CITED OWNER, 5 PROPERTY MAINTENANCE VIOLATIONS; REINSPECTION 2/14/13
	2/14/13 property in compliance
	

	1/7/2013
	 LD
	66
	BROAD STREET
	ROOF LEAKS, SMOKE ALARMS, MICE, NO DOORBELL
	DENNIS BAGLEY 470-6536
	DAN L
	CANCELLED BY TENANT @ 9:15 AM PER HLVS
	 
	

	1/7/2013
	JS
	427
	S PEARL STREET - PORT ALBANY TAVERN
	SMELLS MOLDY, EXPOSED WIRES HANGING, WATER PIPE BUSTED
	ANOTHONY LOMONOCO
	DAN L
	INSPECTED 1/8/13---NO CAUSE---NO MUSTY SMELL, NO HANGING WIRES OR WATER LEAKING---ADVISED BARTENDER THAT HEAT VENT WAS HANGING SLIGHTLY AND NEEDED REPAIR---COMPLETED
	
	

	1/7/2013
	JS
	83
	SOUTH LAKE AVENUE, 1ST FL
	CEILING LEAKS - KITCHEN AND BEDROOM; OVEN NOT HEATING UP
	LORI GEIGER 858-6360
	DAN L
	OWNER CITED FOR DAMAGED CEILINGS, LEAKS, ELCTRICAL HAZARDS, OVEN NOT WORKING AND BEDBUGS---RE-INSPECTION ON 2/12/13
	
	

	1/7/2013
	AP
	69
	BRADFORD STREET - 2ND FL
	HOLE IN WALL
	STEVE SEABURY 929-6547
	DAVE A
	CITED OWNER FOR HOLE IN LIVING ROOM WALL
	RE-INSPECTION SET FOR 1/24/13
	

	1/7/2013
	 
	20
	ELIZABETH STREET
	NO HEAT
	TAHQUOISSE SMITH
	DAVE A
	POSTED UNSAFE/UNFIT - LEAKING RADIATORS, NO HEAT, UNSANITARY CONDITIONS, NATIONAL GRID CUT GAS, COULD NOT CONTACT OWNER
	NOT IN COMPLIANCE 1/24/13
	

	1/7/2013
	AP
	103
	LARK STREET, 1ST FL
	NO HEAT - 1ST FL
	STEVE MONTROSE - 770-760-7414
	DAVE A
	CITED FOR SOME BROKEN RADIATORS, ROOM TEMP 81 DEGREES 
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/11/13
	

	1/7/2013
	GH
	611
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	METAL SNOW SLIDES FALLING OFF ROOF
	N PEARL GROUP / JEFF/ 917-693-1497
	DAVE A
	OWNER STATED WOULD HAVE SNOW SLIDE SITUATION ADRESSED; FOLLOW UP 1/8/12 
	
	

	1/7/2013
	 
	43
	ALBANY STREET
	BROKEN PIPES
	JOHN EVANS 646-416-7213
	JOE M
	WATER DEPT SHUT OFF WATER; CITED OWNER, INCIDENT #13-0049; MUST COMPLY BY 1/22/13
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/22/13
	

	1/7/2013
	AP
	98
	BRADFORD ST
	PIPES BROKEN
	MILES BAILY, 3 DUTCH VILLAGE ALBANY NY 915-1395/2508117
	JOE M
	SHUT OFF WATER, CALLED DGS, INCIDENT #13-007934; CITED OWNER, MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE BY 2/12/13
	VBM/2/24/13
	

	1/7/2013
	 
	201
	CATHERINE ST
	BROKEN PIPES NO HEAT CEILING REPAIR
	REAL CAPITOL 399-3600
	JOE M
	AFD SHUT OFF WATER; CITED OWNER, INCIDENT #13003751; MUST COMPLY BY 1/22/13
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/22/2013
	

	1/7/2013
	 
	92
	CHESTNUT STREET
	BROKEN PIPES
	ANDREW PIASTIRAS, PO BOX 6326 ALBANY NY
	JOE M
	AFD SHUT OFF WATER; CITED OWNER, #13006889; MUST COMPLY BY 2/12/13
	in compliance
	

	1/7/2013
	
	99
	LARK STREET
	NO POWER; AFD CALL TO BRC
	STEVE MONTROSE 770-760-7415
	JOE M
	CITED UNSAFE &UNFIT; INCIDENT #13007166
	IN COMPLIANCE 01/23/2013
	

	1/7/2013
	
	11
	LEONARD PLACE
	BROKEN PIPES
	IMTIAZ HALEPOTA, TROY NY 874-4389; 495-6057
	JOE M
	CITED OWNER; INCIDENT #13005641; MUST COMPLY BY 2/12/13
	
	

	1/7/2013
	
	11
	NEW SCOTLAND AVENUE
	BROKEN PIPES
	H A J ENTERTAINMENT INC -  11 NEW SCOTLAND AVE
	JOE M
	WATER DEPT SHUT OFF WATER; CITED OWNER, INCIDENT #13006015; MUST COMPLY BY 2/12/13
	
	

	1/7/2013
	
	267
	SOUTH PEARL STREET
	BROKEN PIPES
	KAHN; 184 CENTRAL AVE
	JOE M
	CITED OWNER; INCIDENT #135497; MUST COMPLY BY 2/15/13
	in compliance
	

	1/4/2013
	 AP
	186
	SECOND AVENUE
	ROOF FALLING OFF REAR OF BUILDING
	PAUL MONCRIEF 463-7914 - 365-5230
	ADAM C
	1/4/13 - CITED FOR DAMAGED ROOF AND FASCIA; MUST COMPLY BY 1/22/13
	1/22/13 NOT IN COMPLIANCE; WILL CALL AGAIN, PROSECUTE
	1/25/2013- LEFT VOICEMAIL; PLANS TO RESCHEDULE;  RESCHEDULE for  2/15/13

	1/4/2013
	 LF
	188
	COLONIE STREET, APT 3
	NO HEAT - USING SPACE HEATERS
	PATIENCE OSIFO -917-957-5609
	DAN L
	WENT TO APT. #3…USED HEAT GUAGE TO TEST AMBIENT TEMPERATURE…AMBIENT TEMP WAS >68 DEGREES…SPOKE TO TENANT INFORMING HER THAT THERMOSTAT AND OTHER VIOLATIONS WERE CITED ON 12/18 AND THAT WE HAD TO WAIT OUT THE 30 DAY PERIOD TO GIVE THE OWNER TIME TO RECTIFY THE PROBLEMS...GAVE HER NON EMER # IN CASE SHE NEEDED ASSISTANCE OFF HOURS...SHE UNDERSTOOD AND I DEPARTED
	
	

	1/4/2013
	AP
	130
	WESTERN AVENUE - BUILDING
	BUILDNG BEING USED AS ROOMING HOUSE
	JAY BINDELL - 832 CORTLAND ST, ALBANY, NY 12203 
	DAVE A
	NO ACCESS TO PROPERTY, NO ONE HOME
	
	

	1/4/2013
	LF
	414
	SECOND AVENUE
	FROZEN WATER PIPE
	ASAF ELKAYAM-588-2500
	JOE M
	CITED - BROKEN PIPES; INCIDENT #13004141
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	1/4/2013
	AP
	273
	SECOND STREET, 2ND FL
	CEILING FALLING DOWN
	ASAF ELKAYAM-588-2500
	JOE M
	CITED FOR INTERIOR SURFACES; MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE BY 2/11/13
	in compliance
	

	1/4/2013
	 JS
	70
	CENTRAL AVENUE, APT 2W (4)
	CEILING FELL IN LATE LAST NIGHT
	TMR ALBANY - JORDON ABBOTT 330-4904
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR INFESTATION (BEDBUGS), EXTERIOR DOORS, INTERIOR SURFACES (CEILING), PLUMBING
	NOT IN COMPLIANCE-PROSECUTE
	

	1/3/2013
	CJF
	21
	SLOAN STREET
	NO HEAT, NO WATER, MICE
	TMR ALBANY 
	ADAM C
	IN SUFFICIENT HEAT, PIPES FROZEN - OWNER ON SITE RESOLVING PROBLEM DURING INSPECTION
	PULLING PERMIT - WILL INSTALL SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT; MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE ON 1/14/2013 . 
	NOTE GENERATED LATE; REINSPECT 1/31/2013

	1/3/2013
	LF
	36
	N MANNING BOULEVARD
	NO HEAT - BLOWING COLD AIR
	EMPIRE REAL ESTATE / BENCHMARK PROPERTIES 369-7247
	AMISHA G
	EMPIRE REAL ESTATE ON SITE, FIXED THERMOSTAT
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/3/13
	

	1/3/2013
	
	68
	GRAND STREET
	WORKING WITHOUT PERMIT
	GRAND ST COMMUNITY ARTS
	DAN L
	1/9/13---STOP WORK ORDER ISSUED FOR NON-COMPLIANCE OF NOTICE AND ORDER FROM 10/3/12 (RON P) DIRECTOR ADVISED TO COME IN TO ADDRESS S.W.O AND APPLY FOR PERMIT
	
	

	1/3/2013
	HLVS
	257
	ELK STREET, 2ND FL
	NO WATER - FROZEN PIPES
	JOY MEKKATTE
	JOE M
	USUF
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	1/3/2013
	HLVS
	427
	S PEARL STREET
	WATER LEAK, CEILING DOWN
	ANTHONY C LOMONOCO
	JOE M
	SCHEDULED APPOINTMENT
	UNSAFE/UNFIT; TRAVELER'S AID FOR TENANT; REINSPECT 02/08/13
	

	1/3/2013
	
	29
	ROBIN STREET
	INFESTATION
	BILL PALMER 451-9289
	MIKE G
	NO ACCESS; CALLED OWNER, LEFT PLACARD 1/4/13
	
	

	1/3/2013
	
	281
	STATE STREET
	NO HEAT FOR THREE WEEKS
	ADAM LADOPOULOS
	MIKE G
	TEHERMOSTAT SET TO 65; HAD TENANT TURN UP HEAT AND SPOKE WITH OWNER ON PHONE TO INSTALL THERMOSTAT ON 2ND & 3RD FLOORS
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	1/3/2013
	LF
	87
	HUNTER AVENUE
	CHICKENS AND ROOSTERS IN BACK
	LAURENCE CZAJKOWSKI
	RON P
	NO CAUSE 1/4/13
	
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF
	142
	MORTON AVENUE
	UNSURE OF VIOLATIONS; DID NOT RECEIVE NOTIFICATION
	MR. MOSES, ESQ.
	DAN L
	SPOKE WITH HOMEOWNER REGARDING SITUATION
	VIOLATIONS RESOLVED ON THEIR OWN DURING TENANT TRANSITION---ALL OK
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF
	257
	ELK STREET, 2ND FL
	CEILING FALLING DUE TO LEAK; NO HEAT
	PATRICIA HUMES
	JOE M
	NO HEAT; CEILING REPAIR
	2/8/2013
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF 
	12
	MANNING SQUARE
	ROOMING HOUSE  
	MARIA PEREZ
	JOE M
	STOP WORK ORDER (PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL $600.00) 12-24-12
	FORWARDED TO RON P
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF
	377
	SOUTH PEARL STREET
	VB UNSECURED
	SALEH ZAID
	JOE M
	DGS BOARD UP 1/3/13
	in compliance
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF
	15
	TEUNIS STREET
	60 DEGREE HEAT
	WASHINGTON, ANTHONY
	JOE M
	NOT COMPLIANT
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF
	14
	MANNING SQUARE
	ROOMING HOUSE; ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK W/OUT PERMIT
	MARIA PEREZ
	JOE M #9162
	STOP WORK ORDER (REMOLDING $300.00)
	FORWARDED TO RON P
	

	1/2/2013
	CJF
	37
	NORTH STREET
	ABANDONED VEHICLE
	DAVID H MURPHY, SR
	MIKE G
	CAR PARKED ON THE STREET WITH PLATES; CALLED APD TO SEE IF REGISTERED; REINSPECT SET FOR 1/14/13 - CALL APD FOR TOWING IF STILL ON STREET
	CAR TOWED BY ON CALL INSPECTOR
	

	12/31/2012
	CJF
	627
	PARK AVENUE
	NO SMOKE DETECTORS
	CHOI, CYNTHIA Y
	DAVE A
	INSPECTED 1-3-13, NON-WORKING SMOKE DETECTORS IN BEDROOMS
	REINSPECTED 1-4-13, IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/31/2012
	CJF
	584-586
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS, TENANT WITHHELD RENT, UNDER EVICTION 
	SAMUEL O OBASHORO
	JOE M
	OWNER CITED WITH 4 VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECT 2/8/2013
	VIOLATIONS RESOLVED 2/8/2013
	

	12/31/2012
	CJF
	101
	LARK STREET
	TUB AND TOILET OVERFLOWING
	STEVE A MONTROSE
	JOE M
	CITED FOR PLUMBING; UNSAFE/UNFIT
	2/5/2013
	reinspect 3/6/13

	12/31/2012
	CJF
	1073
	MADISON AVENUE
	LANDLORD SHUT OFF WATER
	GROSS, PAUL B & FAINA 
	JOE M
	STOP WORK ORDER FOR INSTALLING HOT WATER HEATER
	PAID FINE; IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/31/2012
	CJF
	4
	TEN EYCK AVENUE
	NO HEAT
	FIVE CORNER RENTALS LLC
	JOE M
	CONTACTED MAINTENANCE; CITED OWNER
	LETTER FROM PLUMBER - DOWNTOWN SERVICES; IN COMPLIANCE 1/15/13
	

	12/30/2012
	CJF OT
	798
	BROADWAY 
	ELECTRICAL FIRE
	
	DAN S
	12/31/12 NOTICE SENT
	
	

	12/30/2012
	CJF OT 
	37
	KAKELY STREET
	ELECTRICAL FIRE
	
	DAN S
	12/31/12 NOTICE SENT
	
	

	12/30/2012
	CJF OT
	64
	LEXINGTON AVENUE
	SNOW INTO BUILDING
	
	DAN S
	12/30/12 FILED COMPLAINT W/APD AND NOTICE SENT 12/31/12
	
	

	12/29/2012
	CJF  OT    
	59
	ELM STREET
	INFESTATION 
	
	DAN S
	12/31/12 NOTICE SENT (NO WORK REQUIRING PERMIT AT THIS TIME)
	
	

	12/28/2012
	CJF
	3
	MCPHERSON TERRACE
	GRAFFITI ON FRONT OF BUILDING
	HENRY, ROGER
	CJF
	CALLED DGS
	12/28/12 SENT TO  DGS FOR COMPLIANCE
	

	12/28/2012
	CJF
	157
	DOVE STREET
	2ND FL OCCUPANTS STEALING POWER
	BILL BARBER
	DAN S
	MET MANAGER AT PROPERTY; ALL 3 FLOORS OCCUPIED; NO CAUSE FOR USUF; OWNER TO EVICT
	
	

	12/28/2012
	CJF
	474
	CLINTON AVENUE
	VB BASEMENT DOOR OPEN
	JOSE MALDONADO
	MIKE G
	CALLED OWNER; LEFT MESSAGE; REINSPECT 1/3/13 OR CALL DGS
	REINSPECT 1/4/13 BASEMENT DOOR PADLOCKED AND SECURED
	IN COMPLIANCE

	12/27/2012
	CJF
	367
	HUDSON AVENUE
	TREE GROWING IN FOUNDATION
	FANDL, CHARLES
	ADAM C
	NO FINDINGS 12/28/2012 (NO VISUAL DUE TO SNOW)
	
	

	12/27/2012
	CJF
	129
	DELAWARE AVENUE
	NO HEAT
	JEFF MULTARI
	CJF
	CALLED OWNER; WILL RESPOND W/ IN HOUR (JOE HURLEY 482-4881)
	
	

	12/27/2012
	CJF
	89
	HOMESTEAD AVENUE
	GAS FUMES, WATER HEATER LEAKING IN BASEMENT
	FLORENCE MOHAMMED
	DAN S
	CITED 2 HEATING VIOLATIONS
	NOTICE SENT 12/27/12
	

	12/27/2012
	CJF OT
	798
	LANCASTER STREET 
	NO HEAT
	
	DAN S
	12/28/2012 CITED OWNER FOR VIOLATIONS
	12/28/12 IN COMPLIANCE - HEAT RESTORED
	

	12/26/2012
	CJF
	622
	CLINTON AVENUE
	NO HEAT - STOVE BROKEN AND KITCHEN WATER GOES INTO BATHTUB
	ATHONY C TRIMBOLI
	DAN L
	12/27/12- CITED 6 VIOLATIONS 2ND FL; 4 VIOLATIONS 1ST FL; REINSPECT 2/4/13
	2/14/13- NO ONE HOME; WILL PROSECUTE
	

	12/26/2012
	CJF
	179
	ELK STREET
	NO HEAT---1ST FLOOR
	CBR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT-PATRICIA 618-8972
	DAN L
	ELECTRICIAN ON SITE COULD NOT PERFORM WORK (REPLACEMENT OF 2 ELECTRICAL BASEBOARD RADIATORS) ON 12/26/12- PROPERTY MANAGEMENT GAVE TEMP. HEAT TO 1ST FL TENANTS; ELECTRICIAN WILL REPAIR ASAP; REINSPECT 01/11/13 (PERMIT REQUIRED)
	
	

	12/26/2012
	RP
	2
	GAGE AVENUE
	ILLEGAL UNITS (4)
	ANDREW CHOUFFI
	RON P
	SENT INTENT TO INSPECT 12/26
	REINSPECTION 1/17/13
	SENT C.D.N.O. and SWO

	12/26/2012
	CJF
	
	LANCASTER STREET & DOVE  STREET
	GARAGE IN REAR - DEBRIS FALLING FROM CEILING
	1713 1ST AVE. LLC.
	RON P & ADAM C
	ENGINEER'S REPORT REQUIRED; REINSPECT 1/31/2012
	
	

	12/25/2012
	CJF-OT
	44
	HOWARD STREET
	ALARM MALFUNCTION
	
	DAN S
	STAYED AT SCENE FOR MANAGER TO ARRIVE AND ALARM CO TO RESPOND
	
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	59
	ELM STREET
	MICE AND RAT INFESTATION
	BRUNT, WILLIAM R & RENEE
	ADAM C
	CITED 12/24/12 FOR EXTERMINATION AND DRYER VENT 1/24/2013
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/24/13 
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	367
	LARK STREET
	TREE GROWING IN FOUNDATION
	N/A
	ADAM C
	NO FINDINGS 12/24/2012
	12/24/2012
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	423
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	NO HEAT
	FRANZ KHAN
	DAN S
	SPOKE W/ TAUB (HEATING CONTRACTOR); SENT LETTER 12/18/12
	12/24/12 IN COMPLIANCE - HEAT RESTORED
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	83
	KRUMKILL ROAD
	VB NOT BOARDED
	FRED HARTMAN
	DAN S
	12/24/12 PADLOCK UNLOCKED; LOCKED DOOR AND SECURED
	
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	162
	CLINTON AVENUE
	VB NOT BOARDED AND REAR COLLAPSED
	COUNTY OF ALBANY
	DAVE A
	CONTACTED COUNTY, REQUEST ENGINEER'S REPORT AND RECOMMENDATION FOR CORRECTIONS
	
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	413
	HUDSON AVENUE
	ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK WITHOUT PERMIT
	JERUSALEM REALTY 
	DAVE A
	STOP WORK ORDER ISSUED (PLUMBING/ELECTRICAL $600.00) 12-24-12
	
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	261
	NEW SCOTLAND AVENUE
	CEILING FALLING DOWN AND PROBLEMS WITH KITCHEN SINK, APT 2
	FIORE, PATRICK C
	DAVE A
	COMPLAINANT NOT AT HOME, NO INSPECTION DONE
	
	

	12/24/2012
	CJF
	48
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	HOOD AND DUCT SYSTEM NOT IN COMPLIANCE; AFD RESPONDED
	
	DAVE A
	OWNER CITED, TEST AND SERVICE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM AND CLEAN HOOD, RE-INSPECTION 3/22/2013
	
	

	12/21/2012
	CJF
	92
	SOUTHERN BOULEVARD
	OWNER OF 90 SOUTHERN BLVD COMPLIANING OF TRASH & DEBRIS THROWN FROM 92 SOUTHERN BLVD, 1ST FL
	URCHIMA, SEGUNDO 
	AMISHA G
	12/21/12- NO CURRENT VIOLATIONS, SPOKE W/ NEIGHBORS
	
	

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	808
	NEW SCOTLAND AVENUE
	TOW TRUCK IN DRIVEWAY
	JOHN HIGGINS
	AMISHA G
	12/20/12- NOT AT HOME, TOW TRUCK NOT IN DRIVEWAY, LEFT DOOR TAG
	REINSPECTION 1/2/12
	1/2/13 SECOND DOOR TAG TO CALL CHIEF CJF

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	17
	SAWYER PLACE
	ATV AND CUTTING OF WOOD ON CITY PROPERTY IN REAR OF PROPERTY
	MICHAEL J. VAN GALEN
	AMISHA G
	12/28/12- SPOKE W/COMPLAINANT, FORWARDED COMPLAINT TO CJF 
	
	

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	414
	SECOND AVENUE
	ROACHES
	BEITAR REALTY;**ASAF ELKAYAM
	AMISHA G
	OWNER CITED FOR SEVERAL VIOLATIONS, RE-INSPECTION 1/22/13
	FAILURE TO COMPLY, COURT CASE 3/7/2013
	3/7/2013 DSS REPORT CLEARED VIOLATIONS

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	536
	MADISON AVENUE
	PLUGGED DRAIN
	MADALONE ASO
	CJF
	CALLED PROPERTY MAINTENANCE; FIXED PROBLEM
	
	

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	24
	NORTH ALLEN STREET
	PARKING ON FRONT LAWN
	PARK SOUTH REAL PROEPRTY; **ROGER PLOOF
	DAN L
	12/21/12- IN COMPLIANCE AT TIME OF INSPECTION (NO CARS ON LAWN)
	WILL CHECK PERIODICALLY FOR VIOLATION
	

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	24
	NORTH ALLEN STREET
	FRONT YARD PARKING
	PARK SOUTH REAL PROPERTY; **ROGER PLOOF 
	DAN L
	12/21/12- IN COMPLIANCE AT TIME OF INSPECTION (NO CARS ON LAWN)
	REINSPECTION 1/2/13- NO CARS ON LAWN
	REINSPECTION 1/9/13- NO CARS ON LAWN

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	52
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	MULTIPLE VIOLATIONS
	GERTRUDE BYRNE
	DAN S
	1/11/13 CITED FOR VB VIOLATIONS
	
	

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	232
	MORTON AVENUE
	NO HEAT
	LYNNE JACKSON & DANIEL VAN RIPER
	DAVE A
	OWNER MUST REPAIR; RE-INSPECT 24 HRS
	IN COMPLIANCE 12/21/12
	

	12/20/2012
	CJF
	574
	CENTRAL AVENUE
	CRACKED WALLS AND BUGS
	VARGHESE GEORGE-KARAMVELI
	JOE M
	CITED - INFESTATION
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/19/2012
	CJF
	52/54
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	WINDOW FALLING OUT
	
	DAN S
	PROPERTIES CITED WITH SEVERAL VACANT BUILDING VIOLATIONS JANUARY 2013
	
	

	12/19/2012
	CJF
	615
	CLINTON AVENUE
	DUMPING OIL IN SEWER
	MOBIL OIL CO.
	DAVE A
	ENCON CALLED; DUMPING COOKING OIL IN STREET - ISSUED APPEARANCE TICKET
	COURT DATE 1/6/13
	

	12/19/2012
	CJF
	132
	WESTERN AVENUE
	OVER 3 NON-RELATED PERSONS
	JANNESARI KAMRAN 
	DAVE A
	ISSUED CEASE & DESIST
	FINE PAID; EVICTING ONE TENANT- 60 DAYS TO COMPLY
	

	12/19/2012
	CJF
	292
	THIRD STREET
	LIVING WITHOUT OR STEALING POWER
	JOGRANDSES
	JEFF D & DAN L
	1/14/13---INSPECTED---NO THEFT OF POWER---ROP DONE ON THE 2ND FL---CITED VIOLATIONS---REINSPECT DATE OF 2/19/13
	2/19/13---ALL VIOLATIONS CLEARED---ALL OK---NO FURTHER ACTION NEEDED
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	421
	HUDSON AVENUE
	OCCUPANCY OVER 3 NON-RELATED PERSONS
	JERUSALEM MANAGEMENT
	ADAM C
	12/28/2012 - 4TH BEDROOM CLEARED; RECEIVED LEASE
	12/28/2012 IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	36
	HOLMES COURT
	INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, NO PERMIT
	MICHAEL MATTHENS OR SAMUEL COE
	AMISHA G
	12/18/12 OWNER NOT HOME, LEFT DOOR TAG
	12/19/12 INSPECTED, IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	215
	WESTERN AVENUE
	EXHAUST HOOD
	215 WESTERN AVENUE INC
	DAN S
	INSPECTED 1/11/13; CITED
	
	

	12/18/2012
	
	474
	HAMILTON STREET
	OCCUPANCY OVER 3 NON-RELATED PERSONS
	EDWARD HADDAD
	DAVE A
	NO ONE AT THE RESIDENCE AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION, LEFT A DOOR TAG TO CALL OFFICE
	
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	170
	MADISON AVENUE
	EXHAUST HOOD
	
	DAVE A
	CITED OWNER; OWNER MUST OBTAIN ENGINEER'S REPORT
	2/09/2013 NOT IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	106
	SMITH BOULEVARD 
	ABANDONED RAIL CARS
	W.J. REIGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS LLC 
	DAVE A
	CITED 12/19/12; MUST REMOVE RAIL CARS
	
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	512
	WASHINGTON AVENUE
	FALLING FENCE
	MONITA NG
	JOE M
	IN COMPLIANCE AT TIME OF INSPECTION
	IN COMPLIANCE 12/18/13
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	516
	FIRST STREET
	CEILING FALLING DOWN
	JTC WORK LLC C/O WAYNE CARAVELLO
	MIKE G
	CITED FOR INFESTATION, EXTERIOR DOORS, PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, ETC.
	IN COMPLIANCE 1/25/13
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	42
	DOVE STREET
	GREENHOUSE STRUCTURE ON ROOF
	
	RON P
	IN COMPLIANCE - PERMIT ISSUED
	
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	1
	MILLER AVENUE
	INTERIOR RENOVATIONS, NO PERMIT
	
	RON P
	ISSUED STOP WORK ORDER
	
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	219
	TAMPA AVENUE
	PODS
	LEONARD MORGENBESSER 
	RON P
	ISSUED STOP WORK ORDER
	
	

	12/18/2012
	CJF
	227
	TAMPA AVENUE
	PODS AND BOAT/ BOAT TRAILER IN DRIVEWAY
	WILLIAM MALONEY
	RON P
	ISSUED STOP WORK ORDER
	
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	91
	COLUMBIA STREET
	WORKING WITHOUT PERMIT
	OLD OAK TREE PROPERTIES
	CJF
	PERMIT ON FILE
	IN COMPLIANCE
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	474
	HUDSON AVENUE
	NO HEAT
	JUDD FEINMAN
	CJF
	CALLED OWNER EMERGENCY CONTACT: JOE HURLEY 482-4881
	IN COMPLIANCE - HEAT RESTORED 12/14/12
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	130.5
	FOURTH AVENUE
	CEILING FALLING DOWN - 2ND FL
	MICHAEL SYNER
	DAN L
	12/17/12 CITED 8 VIOLATIONS; REINSPECT 1/22/13
	NOT IN COMPLIANCE 1/22/12
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	548
	MORRIS STREET
	DRIVEWAY, NO PERMIT
	DEANNE WEBSTER
	DAVE A
	OWNER OBTAINED PERMIT, PER JOHN LINZ DGS
	IN COMPLIANCE 12-3-13
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	353
	ORANGE STREET
	NO POWER; POSSIBLE THEFT OF SERVICE
	BRENDA V. BRISTOL, OR BANK OF AMERICA
	DAVE A
	CALLED NATIONAL GRID; BRC WILL ADDRESS PROBLEM 12/17/12 
	UNSAFE/UNFIT
	RE-INSPECT 1/03/2013 POWER STILL OFF

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	52
	CLINTON AVENUE
	BASEMENT APARTMENT
	GORDON MOWBRAY
	JOE M
	NO POWER 12/14/12
	POWER RESTORED SAME DAY 12/14 12
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	63
	GRAND STREET, BASEMENT
	LEAK FROM 1ST FL ENTERING BASEMENT
	ROBERT REYNOLDS 646-862-7612
	JOE M
	OWNER REPAIR PROBLEM; REINSPECT 12/14/12
	IN COMPLIANCE - CLEANED LEAK SAME DAY 12/14/12
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	581
	LIVINGSTON AVENUE
	WATER PIPES STOLEN (VB)
	DESANTIS (PROPERTY MANAGER)
	JOE M
	NO CAUSE; OWNER CORRECTED PROBLEM
	IN COMPLIANCE 12/14/12 9:30 am
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	176
	NORTH PEARL STREET
	NO HEAT
	HORATIO GRAHAM
	JOE M
	INSPECTED 12/13/12; REINSPECT 12/14/12
	IN COMPLIANCE 12/14/12
	

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	294
	SHERIDAN AVENUE
	ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING WORK WITHOUT PERMIT
	SIERRA MURRAY
	JOE M 
	CAPPED OFF WASHER LINES IN BASEMENT
	REINSPECT 1/22/12
	IN COMPLIANCE

	12/14/2012
	CJF
	310
	SECOND STREET; 1ST FL
	NO HEAT
	
	JOE M & CJF
	TALKED W/ TAUB (HEATING CONTRACTOR); SENT LETTER  12/18/12
	IN COMPLIANCE - HEAT RESTORED
	

	12/12/2012
	CJF
	68
	DANA AVENUE
	VB
	
	ADAM C
	BOARD UP 12/12/12
	IN COMPLIANCE 12/12/12
	

	12/11/2012
	 CJF
	377
	HAMILTON STREET
	ROOF OF NEIGHBOR CAUSING LEAK
	BOB O'CONNOR
	ADAM C
	CITED - OWNER OF 375 HAMILTON MUST REPAIR WATER PITCHING ON NEIGHBOR'S ROOF
	NON-COMPLIANCE
	REINSPECTED 1/22/2013 - IN COMPLIANCE

	12/11/2012
	CJF
	259 & 257
	THIRD STREET
	SINK HOLE IN FRONT OF HOUSE, VB NEXT DOOR
	VB OWNER LINCOLN R. SKAINE
	JOE M
	CITED - OWNER MUST REPAIR FOUNDATION, EXTERIOR SURFACES, CHIMNEY
	IN COMPLIANCE 01/07/2013
	


